California USBC

Final Prize Listing

2nd Annual California USBC Open Championships, Team event only, Handicap division only
Sorted by Event, Division

Team, Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 All American Trophy #1 719 3,646 $1,500.00 San Francisco, CA
2 So Cal For Life 566 3,537 $1,200.00 Clovis, CA
3 TheL.A. Gents #3 580 3,476  $950.00 Los Angeles, CA
4 DaPosse 2 708 3,460 $925.00 AltaLoma, CA
5 Allln 552 3,456  $900.00 Salinas, CA
6 Strike Force 952 3,414  $880.00 Clearlake Oaks, CA
7 One Time #2 862 3,404  $860.00 Vallejo, CA
8 Yokayo Bowl 531 3,401  $850.00 Willits, CA
9 Albany Bowl 873 3,398  $845.00 Albany, CA
10 Let'sDolt2 294 3,395 $840.00 San Francisco, CA
11 From All Over 1,037 3,380 $835.00 King City, CA
12 Entry 805 805 3,377  $830.00 Carson, CA
13 Travis' Team 1 70 3,373  $825.00 Travis Afb, CA
13 The L.A. Gents #2 579 3,373  $825.00 Los Angeles, CA
15 Entry 799 799 3,371  $820.00 Rcho Sta Marg, CA
16  Action | 581 3,369  $810.00 LA Puente, CA
17  Local Five 7,040 3,360  $800.00 Yuba City, CA
18 Designated Strikers 554 3,358  $790.00 Monterey, CA
18  Staben Builders 721 3,358  $790.00 Hollister, CA
20 High Rollers 496 3,357 $785.00 Selma, CA
21 Over The Hill Gang 387 3,352  $780.00 Petaluma, CA
22 Jamakin Me Spicy #1 791 3,351  $772.50 Sacramento, CA
22  College Bowl Travelers 398 3,351 $772.50 Oakland, CA
24  Gutterbound 7,031 3,347  $760.00 Sutter, CA
25 Salazar's Strokers 207 3,335 $750.00 Hollister, CA
26  Connections #1 421 3,334  $740.00 \Vallejo, CA
27 New Guys 817 3,332 $730.00 Reseda, CA
27 Heron Plastering 442 3,332 $730.00 Lompoc, CA
29  Jamakin Me Spicy #6 796 3,331  $720.00 Sacramento, CA
30 Cuervo Gold 986 3,327  $710.00 Selma, CA
30 Ceilings Unlimited 560 3,327  $710.00 Royal Oaks, CA
32 Bushwacker's 510 3,323  $700.00 Hanford, CA
33 KP's Pro Shop #4 656 3,322 $690.00 Vacaville, CA
34  Five Counties No.3 120 3,319 $680.00 Oak View, CA
35 Solid Ten #1 821 3,318 $670.00 Vallejo, CA
36  Knotty Pines Lanes #3 347 3,316 $660.00 Grizzly Flats, CA
37 Pismo #2 542 3,315 $650.00 Oceano, CA
38 A Few Good Men VI 875 3,310 $640.00 Tracy, CA
39 Don's Team 306 3,309 $635.00 Vacaville, CA
39 PMA Services #3 23 3,309 $635.00 Corona, CA
41 It's A Mind Game #2 629 3,308 $630.00 Pasadena, CA
42  Hooter's Boys #2 405 3,307 $625.00 Moreno Valley, CA
42  Betty's Friends #2 772 3,307 $625.00 SunCity, CA
44 Semper Fi #4 620 3,306 $615.00 Oceanside, CA
45 Entry 199 199 3,303  $600.00 Porterville, CA
45  Match Point 934 3,303 $600.00 Sunnyvale, CA
45 R & SPro Shop Il 640 3,303  $600.00 Fresno, CA
48 Bob's Trucking 507 3,300 $580.00 Nevada City, CA
49  Sweatin' Bullets 332 3,299  $575.00 \Visalia, CA
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RDS-I

This Team

L.A. Elite Mens Bowling Club #
Semper Fi #1

Pin Poppers

Pin Crushers

Classic Five

Bay Area Strikers #1
Entry 718

Franks Pizza

Rockin Rollers

Entry 1028

Nu Generation Lanes #3
All American Trophy #2
Woodchopper #1

Shots R Us

Hawaiian Eyes

Lumpia Hut

G.V. Bowlers

Bad Attitude

Action Il
Beckman-Coulter Porterville #1
Kings & Queens

Clem's Pro Shop
Sutherland Tax Service #1
Pinoy 1

The Wacking Wounded
T-Man

Dee's Plumbing Inc.
Tyme To Bowl Lanes |
Five Guys #2

Beam Us Up Scotty

The Misfits

One Board Off

Alley Cats

Hancock Automotive
Entry 530

Super Star #3

Century 21

Entry 232

Entry 662

Entry 7019

Bay Area Strikes #10
Albany Bodies |

Entry 35

50 Plus

Bowlermotion Pro Shop #2
Western Farm Service
Travelers 11

John Pro Shop #2
"Coconuts"

5 Seniors #2

Just Us

Filipino & Friends
Hooter's Boys #1
Riverside Lanes #2
Yarbrough's Inc.

Muni Madness/Black Pearl #2

876
211
296
617
951
7,012
260
101
718
574
521
1,028
7,037
720
860
958
469
1,008
824
961
582
246
908
555
254
897
300
971
472
7,003
379
1,011
911
415
722
7,064
530
263
7,002
232
662
7,019
242
893
35
503
282
490
178
998
323
7,015
940
191
406
402
267
776

3,299
3,297
3,297
3,295
3,295
3,294
3,294
3,294
3,293
3,291
3,291
3,291
3,290
3,289
3,287
3,287
3,287
3,287
3,285
3,285
3,283
3,281
3,278
3,278
3,277
3,277
3,277
3,276
3,276
3,276
3,276
3,275
3,273
3,272
3,270
3,269
3,268
3,267
3,267
3,267
3,266
3,264
3,263
3,263
3,262
3,262
3,262
3,261
3,260
3,260
3,257
3,257
3,255
3,255
3,254
3,252
3,252
3,252

$575.00
$560.00
$560.00
$540.00
$540.00
$525.00
$525.00
$525.00
$510.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$490.00
$470.00
$450.00
$450.00
$450.00
$450.00
$440.00
$440.00
$430.00
$425.00
$410.00
$410.00
$400.00
$400.00
$400.00
$380.00
$380.00
$380.00
$380.00
$360.00
$350.00
$340.00
$325.00
$320.00
$315.00
$310.00
$310.00
$310.00
$300.00
$290.00
$280.00
$280.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$238.25
$225.00
$225.00
$215.00
$215.00
$205.00
$205.00
$190.00
$182.00
$182.00
$182.00

Newark, CA
Santa Monica, CA
Palmdale, CA
Oceanside, CA
Clearlake, CA
Live Oak, CA
Marina, CA
Union City, CA
Vacaville, CA
Nevada City, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Carmichael, CA
Yuba City, CA
San Francisco, CA
Inglewood, CA
Tracy, CA
Mariposa, CA
Salinas, CA
Rough Ready, CA
Bakersfield, CA
LA Puente, CA
Porterville, CA
San Pablo, CA
Royal Oaks, CA
San Jose, CA
Fresno, CA
Redlands, CA

Fresno, CA
Oroville, CA
Lakewood, CA

San Jose, CA
Hercules, CA
Pollock Pines, CA
Hollister, CA
Oroville, CA
Nevada City, CA
Carson, CA
Gridley, CA

San Jose, CA

San Jose, CA

Yuba City, CA
Union City, CA
Albany, CA
Edwards, CA
Marysville, CA
South San Francisco, CA
Hollister, CA
Ontario, CA
Glendora, CA

La Mirada, CA
Yuba City, CA
Sacramento, CA
Canoga Park, CA
Moreno Valley, CA
Moreno Valley, CA
Hanford, CA

San Francisco, CA
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108 Central Coast Bowlers #3 693
108 Prather Brothers 150
108 Bert's Buds 13

Total prizes awarded in this division: $59,394.25
Total prizes awarded in this event: $59,394.25

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $59,394.25

3,249  $150.00 Santa Maria, CA
3,249  $150.00 Kelseyville, CA
3,249  $150.00 Murphys, CA
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California USBC

Final Prize Listing

2nd Annual California USBC Open Championships, Doubles event only, Handicap division only
Sorted by Event, Division

Doubles, Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Wurm, Jeff G / Porter, Robby 112 1,604 $1,000.00 Rancho Cordova, CA
2 Mattingly, Mike / Jean, Jimmy R 7,003 1,550 $800.00 Oroville, CA
3 Durkin, Samuel E / Fernandez, 873 1,530 $650.00 Albany, CA
Chris G, Jr
4  Abbate, Shellie A / Cracraft, Ron, 138 1,518 $520.00 Anaheim Hills, CA
Jr
4  Oney, Sean/ Orth, JimE 914 1,518 $520.00 Bishop, CA
6 Hernandez, Eric / Banuelos, 603 1,505  $440.00 Granada Hills, CA
Sobeck
7 Battin, Barbara L / Sargent, James 980 1,502 $410.00 Fairfield, CA
J
8 Wood, Kelly E / Albright, Jeff L 178 1,500 $390.00 Ontario, CA
9 Prickett, Mark A / Meneley, Rick 547 1,497  $374.00 Santa Maria, CA
B
10 Rivera-Loa, Barbara R / Dorman, 340 1,486  $364.00 Colton, CA
Terry L
11  Greene, Armmond R / Goddard, 212 1,483  $356.00 Santa Monica, CA
Christopher R
12 Vargas, John H / Ng, Goodman 719 1,482  $348.00 San Francisco, CA
12 Myers, Carl D / Wagner, Karl F 128 1,482  $348.00 Simi Valley, CA
14 Ayala, Arthur P / Valdez, Siw 214 1,476  $346.00 Santa Monica, CA
15 Taylor, Austin / Taylor, John 958 1,473  $344.00 Tracy, CA
16  Hughes, Linda / Cotton, Eric 778 1,469  $342.00 San Francisco, CA
17  Korhuniak, Robert L / Cowley, 738 1,466  $340.00 Westwood, CA
Randal L
17  Castaneda, Rufino R / Navarro, 413 1,466  $340.00 Riverside, CA
Jess J
19 Godwin, Greg N / Sanders, 695 1,465 $338.00 Upland, CA
Robert F
20 Juarez, Leticia/ Hoh, Peter A 582 1,464  $336.00 LA Puente, CA
21 Silva, Raymond A / Yoshimune, 115 1,462  $334.00 Paso Robles, CA
Mike A
21 Dearman, Houston D / 508 1,462  $334.00 Barstow, CA
McAllister, Terry D
23 Sutton, Christopher L / Rollins, 87 1,460 $333.00 Chula Vista, CA
Lyle D
24  Bonura, Frank C/ Fikse, Gary 390 1,458  $330.00 SanJose, CA
24 Rold, Cody / Martin, Gus, Jr 7,004 1,458  $330.00 Oroville, CA
26  Orosco, Jimmy R / Whited, 494 1,456  $328.00 Selma, CA
Leonard R
26  Alves, Rich H/ Rolling, Johnny 805 1,456  $328.00 Carson, CA
26  Baker, Allen L / Jorgensen, Doug 1,029 1,456  $328.00 Fresno, CA
29 Roman, Manuel P, Sr/ Reynosa, 337 1,455  $326.00 Colton, CA
Art, Sr
30 Highsmith, Freddy L / Harris, 64 1,453  $325.00 Vacaville, CA
Leonard R
31 Frederick, Brian R / Dousharm, 184 1,451  $324.00 Victorville, CA
Joseph W, Sr
31 Chambers, Michael L / Hall, 772 1,451 $324.00 SunCity, CA

Randy W
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33
34
34
36
36
36

39
40

41
41

41
44
44
46
47
47
49
49

49
49

49

54

54
56

56

56

56
60

61
61
61
61
65
65
67

68

Morris, Walter C / Brantley,
Tommy L

Blum, Eric S / Fowler, James R,
Il

Fournier, Tyler / Fournier, David
Tadiello, Kellee / Tadiello, Todd
Martin, Matt / Carmichael, Bryan
Allmon, Antoine A / Robinson,
Jerry

Roberts, Terry L / Ray, Kevin D
Seymour, Mark A / Wilson,
Anthony J

Stratton, Tobi L / Stratton, Jeff
Kasper, Charles E / Hyett, Nancy
A

Raobinson, Michael L / Westphal,
Heath M

Beachamp, Bobby L / Robbins,
Richard T

Spanley, Tina M / Martinez, Mike
E

Anderson, Jae / Gentry, David D,
Sr

Lang, Tammy D / Solin, Scott J
Brandt, C A/ Morris, Tim E
Rodgers, Keith A / Ward, Don J,
Sr

Perez, Miguel O / Teneria, Hugo
R

Rabb, Charles / Williams, Billy R
Barbato, Michael J / Barbato,
Michael V

Miller, Ronald W / Miller,
Kenneth R

Hopkins, Johnny R / Peters, James
H

Morgan, Nick / Parks, Don D

De Lapoza, Phillip / DE Lapoza,
Phillip A

Mitchell, Angie / Thomas, Oliver
M

Sanders, EImer M / Sanders,
Dee(Davenya)

Herd, Lydia E / Herd, Silby L
Licari, Daniel W / Wolfe,
Christopher T

Joubert, Scott S / Dominguez,
Miguel L

Karle, Sharon L / Karle, Scott A
Seigler, David G / Doolan, Jon E
Klip, Po Ling / Kwong, Harry S
Carls, Gary K/ Carls, Georgianne
S

Schafer, Sean D / Hancock,
Austin K

Padilla, Joe / Ringelstetter,
Richard J

Nishi, Terri L / Allen, Dean W

481
408
10
10
817
242

1,030
586

61
552

1,037
7,017
286
809
392
7,054
268
525

775
583

48
865

477
794

861
999

209
7,033

645
1,032
7,030

293

599

437

510

472

1,450
1,449
1,449
1,447
1,447
1,447

1,446
1,445

1,444
1,444

1,444
1,442
1,442
1,439
1,438
1,438
1,437
1,437

1,437
1,437

1,437
1,436

1,436
1,435

1,435
1,435

1,435
1,431

1,430
1,430
1,430
1,430
1,427
1,427
1,426

1,425

$322.00
$320.00
$320.00
$318.00
$318.00
$318.00

$316.00
$314.00

$310.00
$310.00

$310.00
$308.00
$308.00
$306.00
$305.00
$305.00
$300.00
$300.00

$300.00
$300.00

$300.00
$296.00

$296.00
$294.00

$294.00
$294.00

$294.00
$293.20

$292.00
$292.00
$292.00
$292.00
$291.00
$291.00
$290.00

$289.00

Los Angeles, CA
Irving, CA
Oakley, CA
Oakley, CA
Reseda, CA
Union City, CA

Fresno, CA
LA Puente, CA

Oakley, CA
Salinas, CA

King City, CA
Oroville, CA

LA Mirada, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Windsor, CA
Yuba City, CA
San Ramon, CA
Los Angeles, CA

San Francisco, CA
LA Puente, CA

Santa Paula, CA
Sacramento, CA

Sacramento, CA
Sacramento, CA

West Sacramento, CA

Tulare, CA

Hollister, CA
Sutter, CA

Vallejo, CA
Modesto, CA
Gridley, CA

San Francisco, CA
San Jose, CA
Modesto, CA
Hanford, CA

Fresno, CA

Final Prize Listing

10/6/2007 8:36:52PM

Page 2 of 8



69
69

71
72
72
72
75
76
77

78
78

78

81

81
81

84

84
84

87
87

87
87
91
92
92
92
95

96
97

98
98
100
100
100

100
104

Fiore, Theresa A / King, Rhonda J
Hylton, David S / Rainville,
Richard

Copenhaver, Crystal / Choate,
Tamara

Pigsley, Mike J / Pattison, James
P

Magaoay, Paul V, Jr / Fines, Felix
M, Jr

Nelson, Eric L / Sopoaga, Staka
M

Orr, Richard N / Orr, Clyde P
Robertson, Hsiu-Ying / Baron, Pat
Engelbarts, Denyse K / Black,
Otis

Goree, Allen D / Ward, Larry
McClure, Joe E / Griffith, Howard
J

Mathews, Charles M / Young,
Marshall C

Penman, Mario R / Carrasco, Rick
E

Shifflet, Jason L / Hunter, John R
Galiano, Frank, Sr/ Jones, Norma
F

Appell, Phillip R, Jr / Wilborn,
Paul P

Rice, Sally / Lancaster, Patti
Bruzzone, Edward J / Peterson,
Bruce F

Teff, Lloyd E / Daniels, Duane E
McAllister, Jennifer L /
McAllister, Daniel K

Fix, Jack, Jr / Tanimoto, Mori M
Barnes, Derek J / Barnes, Dale L
Isakson, Sonja M / Kasper, Steve
E

Brown, Darrell R / Henrich, Jeff
A

Curnutte, James W / Pavlakis,
Andreas O

Tolmiasoff, Fred / Engelbrecht,
Donald O

Sanchez, Bernie / Armstrong,
Jerry E

Flanigan, Marie / Miller, Don
King, Arthur E / Toenyes, Jerry
w

Anderson, Hank / Magana, John
D

Piano, David J / Davis, Mark P
Murillo, Jorge A / Murillo, Jorge
Lee, Brandon L / Hughes, Terry
w

Neiswanger, Matt G / Loshin,
Marc S

Arana, Eli, Sr/ Lugo, Jesus R
Kirby, Daniel A / Dewey, Vince C

532
117

780
538
971
557
331

51
908

521

92
348

7,051
25

632

762
240

824
7,033

7,041
490
559
120
470
548
880

875
412

375
994
159
638
603

608
562

1,424
1,424

1,423
1,422
1,422
1,422
1,420
1,419
1,417

1,416
1,416

1,416
1,415

1,415
1,415

1,414

1,414
1,414

1,413
1,413

1,413
1,413
1,412
1,411
1,411
1,411
1,410

1,409
1,408

1,407
1,407
1,406
1,406
1,406

1,406
1,405

$288.00
$288.00

$286.00
$284.00
$284.00
$284.00
$280.00
$276.00
$272.00

$270.00
$270.00

$270.00
$268.00

$268.00
$268.00

$266.00

$266.00
$266.00

$260.00
$260.00

$260.00
$260.00
$258.00
$256.00
$256.00
$256.00
$255.00

$254.00
$253.00

$252.00
$252.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00

$250.00
$248.00

Willits, CA
Pacifica, CA

Pittsburg, CA

Willits, CA

Salinas, CA
Tulare, CA
Columbia, CA
San Pablo, CA

Los Angeles, CA
San Diego, CA

Glendale, CA
Grizzly Flats, CA

Oroville, CA
Corona, CA

Fountain Valley, CA

Antioch, CA
San Bruno, CA

Rough Ready, CA
Sutter, CA

Yuba City, CA
Hollister, CA
Monterey, CA
Oak View, CA
Walnut Creek, CA
Santa Maria, CA
Salinas, CA

Tracy, CA
Carmichael, CA

Escondido, CA
San Jose, CA
Milpitas, CA
Angels Camp, CA
Granada Hills, CA

Compton, CA
Seaside, CA
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104

106
106

108
108

108

111
111

111
111
115
115
115
118

118
120

120
122
123
123
123
126
126
126

126
130

130
130
130
134
134
134
134
134

139
139

139

Pendrock, Richard L /
Schindewolf, Roger E

Nelson, Gaye E / Blades, Steve C
Young, Bertha A/ Young,
Raymond E, Sr

Smith, Robert A/ Chiesa, Mark T
Duvall, Jerry D / Ritchey, Robert
P

Anderson, Terry D / Gamboa,
Gregorio M

Lee, Keith K/ Apilado, Paul G
Woodruff, Kelli / Woodruff, Jesse
L

Partlow, Dennis L, Jr / Scheidt,
Edward W

Briscoe, Steve / Horner, Kirk M
Covert, Mark D / Nibbelin, Rick
Giles, Diana M / Ridley, Jackie E
Rymer, Sugi (Sun) I / Jones, John
A

Vattuone, Don D / Vattuone,
Christie

Ford, Roderick D / Lauteren, Tim
Martinez, Mike E, Jr / Reynolds,
John G

Richards, Dessirae M / Walker,
Jessica L

Salasavage, Joseph K / Mileham,
Mark L

Gruszie, Michael L / Silverstrom,
Stace J

Stevens, Craig / Castro, Fred
Boaz, Don R / Ritter, Tim H
Belardes, Butch / Ternes, James L
Navarro, Ray F / Greminger, Ken
A

Grant, Junior / Williams,
Sylvester

Pato, Tim E / Thurm, Bill
Zwolinski, Ronald J, Jr / Bauza,
Joey'Joseph' H

Kalotkin, Herbert / Case, Jerry A
Avila, Arthur / Clarey, Phillip N
Wilson, Gerald E / Hunter,
Dwayne C

Taylor, J C/ Taylor, Ernest B
Kuhry, Steve L / Kuhry, Greg J
Anair, Steve R / Kimsey, Candler
D

Suarez, Vincent S / Suarez,
Silviano D

Birks, Clarence R / Viggers,
William (Sonny) E

Weston, Clay A / Bird, Duane
Cantrell, David / Brown, Kenneth
W

Sheffer, Jesica / Jacobsen, Sallie
A

732

208
685

489
8,016

665

556
51

654
772
361
485
859
647

940
285

1,040
32
1,029
29
325
673
142
188

299
270

281
335
972
325
669
7,013
1,009
831

7,010
200

532

1,405

1,404
1,404

1,403
1,403

1,403

1,402
1,402

1,402
1,402
1,401
1,401
1,401
1,400

1,400
1,399

1,399
1,398
1,397
1,397
1,397
1,396
1,396
1,396

1,396
1,395

1,395
1,395
1,395
1,394
1,394
1,394
1,394
1,394

1,393
1,393

1,393

$248.00

$244.00
$244.00

$240.00
$240.00

$240.00

$236.00
$236.00

$236.00
$236.00
$234.00
$234.00
$234.00
$230.00

$230.00
$228.00

$228.00
$226.00
$224.00
$224.00
$224.00
$220.00
$220.00
$220.00

$220.00
$210.00

$210.00
$210.00
$210.00
$208.00
$208.00
$208.00
$208.00
$208.00

$206.00
$206.00

$206.00

Sunnyvale, CA

Hollister, CA
Bellflower, CA

Salinas, CA
Yuba City, CA

Oxnard, CA

Soledad, CA
Columbia, CA

VACAVILLE, CA
Sun City, CA
Nevada City, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Inglewood, CA
Novato, CA

Sacramento, CA
LA Mirada, CA

Los Osos, CA
Edwards, CA
Fresno, CA

West Covina, CA
Yorba Linda, CA
Fremont, CA
Chico, CA
Marina, CA

Antioch, CA
Redlands, CA

South San Francisco, CA
Tulare, CA

Modesto, CA

Yorba Linda, CA

Port Hueneme, CA
Lincoln, CA

Modesto, CA

Eureka, CA

Oroville, CA
Porterville, CA

Willits, CA
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139
143
143
143
146
146
146
146
150
150
152
152

152

152
156

156

156

156

156

156

162
162

164

164

164
164

164
164

164

171

172

172

Grove, Noel R/ Bihlman, Greg T
Shtulman, Ari / Smith, Jeffrey S
Johnson, Katie / Gardner, Joseph
R

Lumpford, Clyde J / Newton,
Shad E

Adriano, Bernard L / Nugal, Mark
\%

Davis, Lloyd E, Jr / Rideout, Eric
E

Pettigrew, John C / Sowles, John
M

Pugh, Brenda K / Spikes, Anthony
A

Cabello, Lou H / Richards, Mike
K

Gallmann, Jackson / DeBaets,
Edwin R

Grant, Machell / Santos, Edward
L

Westbrook, Riley C / Forrest
Saulny, Veneta L

Haygood, Leon, Sr / Haygood,
Leon H, Jr

Neville, Tom C / Marinez, David
Weston, Tim C / Porcayo, Tona
M

Makuakane, Daniel M / Garbin,
John R

Branson, Michael / Miranda,
Anthony K

Colquitt, Lamont T / Spencer,
Dawn R

Crawford, George L / Adams,
Travis D

Ferreira, Richard F / Ferreira,
Nolan B

Freeman, Matthew / Lee, Floyd
Tardie, Susie / Kornblum, Philip
D

Daggs, Hosea / Rockmore,
William

Palmer, Laurie J/ Rodriguez,
Froylan

Coleman, Mike / Stewart, Ray F
Lemieux, April / Miranda,
Lindsay A

Davis, Arthur E / Salinas, Mark A
Armstrong, Winston D / Mason,
Steve C

Alvarado, Danny P / Wilkins,
James

Salkoski, Todd C / Salkoski,
Wayne

Lawson, Beth J / Rodriguez,
Ruben S

Latoski, Thomas J / Raudy, James
R

42
987
540
225
813
981

7,055

81
893
491
208
730

724

225
7,010

260
792
796
817
555

867
401

744
989

909
793

691
405

259
1,022
449

1,005

1,393
1,392
1,392
1,392
1,391
1,391
1,391
1,391
1,390
1,390
1,389
1,389

1,389

1,389
1,388

1,388
1,388
1,388
1,388
1,388

1,387
1,387

1,385
1,385

1,385
1,385

1,385
1,385

1,385
1,384
1,383

1,383

$206.00
$202.00
$202.00
$202.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$194.00
$194.00
$190.00
$190.00

$190.00

$190.00
$184.00

$184.00
$184.00
$184.00
$184.00
$184.00

$182.00
$182.00

$180.00
$180.00

$180.00
$180.00

$180.00
$180.00

$180.00
$178.00
$176.00

$176.00

Live Oak, CA
Sunnyvale, CA
Reedley, CA
Lakewood, CA
Burbank, CA
Placerville, CA
Yuba City, CA
Spring Valley, CA
Albany, CA
Kingsburg, CA
Hollister, CA
Sacramento, CA
Gilroy, CA

Lakewood, CA
Oroville, CA

Marina, CA
Sacramento, CA
Sacramento, CA
Reseda, CA
Royal Oaks, CA

Sacramento, CA
Moreno Valley, CA

San Francisco, CA
Oxnard, CA

Bishop, CA
Sacramento, CA

Santa Maria, CA
Moreno Valley, CA

San Jose, CA
Westchester, CA
Lompoc, CA

Antelope, CA
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172
172
172
177
177
177
177
181
181
181
184
184
184
184
188
188
188
188
192

192
192

192

196

196
196

196
196

201
201

201

201
201

206

206

206

Williams, Randall K / Di Tomaso,
James R

Hallwachs, Joanne M / Hallwachs,
Donald R

Funderburg, William R /
Ordoubegian, Alex

Horn, Ron / Kelley, Robert |
Stephens, Bill / Miley, Don, Sr
Richardson, Eugene / Mhynarki,
Joel

Kwok, Rose K / Hannasch, James
C

Roberts, Deborah E / Kendrick,
Daniel D

Green, Derrick / Johnson, Bobbie
F

Mullins, Janet V / Ellis, Moejo
Avyala, Arthur P / Servin, Eric C
Kawaguchi, Sheri / Carter, Lloyd
B

Munoz, Sam J / Deabreu, Joseph
Abenido, Greg L / Baker, Jack W
Pawloski, Aaron J/ Case, Ron R
Little, Timothy D / Lee, John |
Laine, Katrina M / Cheatwood,
Janie

Bueno, Edmundo / Addison,
Sabrina M

Johnson, Kenneth P / Nakatani,
Neil T

Yuhas, Terry C/ Ammari, Sam F
Burdine, Ann M/
Edwards-White, Stephanie L
McCullough, William H /
Deatherage, Dean A

Parker, Yvonne M / Johnson,
Greg D

Capella, Andrew / Birky, Ray O
Oliver, Kirk L / Claiborne, Albert
E

Walker, Nathan A / Carter, Archie
Dochterman, Terrill /
Dochterman, Robert L

Chase, Larry / Feigel, Larry
Moore, Melanie A / Lopez, Lance
C

Lemons, Greg A / Crawford,
Warren L

Ussery, Bob J / Mehl, Don G
Gierahn, Loretta M / Leahy, John
K

Smith, Norma J / Blakslee,
Barbara J

Helms, Phyllis D / Drew, Jack A,
Jr

Oakley, James E, Sr/ Cozine,
Don E

281
451
794
149
158
342
602

42
346
859
746
622
207
547
711
413
804
989
292

846
686

794

710

738
860

871
751

592
791

408

168
56

20

256

423

1,383
1,383
1,383
1,382
1,382
1,382
1,382
1,381
1,381
1,381
1,380
1,380
1,380
1,380
1,379
1,379
1,379
1,379
1,378

1,378
1,378

1,378
1,377

1,377
1,377

1,377
1,377

1,376
1,376

1,376

1,376
1,376

1,375
1,375

1,375

$176.00
$176.00
$176.00
$174.00
$174.00
$174.00
$174.00
$172.00
$172.00
$172.00
$170.00
$170.00
$170.00
$170.00
$168.00
$168.00
$168.00
$168.00
$166.00

$166.00
$166.00

$166.00
$164.00

$164.00
$164.00

$164.00
$164.00

$160.00
$160.00

$160.00

$160.00
$160.00

$156.67
$156.67

$156.67

South San Francisco, CA

Lompoc, CA
Sacramento, CA
Lakeport, CA
Paradise, CA
Compton, CA
Woodland Hls, CA
Live Oak, CA
Compton, CA
Inglewood, CA
Sylmar, CA
Cerritos, CA
Hollister, CA
Santa Maria, CA
Pittsburg, CA
Riverside, CA
Antioch, CA
Oxnard, CA

Lancaster, CA

San Jose, CA
Bellflower, CA

Sacramento, CA
Alta Loma, CA

Westwood, CA
Inglewood, CA

Seaside, CA
Bakersfield, CA

Redding, CA
Sacramento, CA

Irvine, CA

Grizzly Flats, CA
Simi Valley, CA

San Miguel, CA
Santa Paula, CA

Vallejo, CA
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206
206
206
212
212
212
212
216
216
216
219
219

219

219
219

224
224
224
224
228
228
228
228
228
228
228
228
236

236
236

236

236

236

236

Mercado, Trini L, Jr / Mercado,
Trini R, Sr

Isaac, Sylvia J / Bruce, Stephen J
Pozzi, Gerald / McCrimmon, Rod
Batiste, Victoria S / Batiste, Julius
A

Pedraza, Robert M / Palacio,
Andrew V

Rondez, Bernard S / Rondez,
Daniel S

DeMoss, David M / Kasper, Ron
C

Gonzales, Steve R / Birdwell,
Darren D

Rudnicki, Jeremy A / Rudnicki,
Edward R

Ramirez, Philip P / Machado, Jeff
A

Allen, Clarence / Woods, Robert
Q

Johnson, Richard H / Kleiner,
Bruce

Guzman, Arthur J / Shaddox, Jeff
T

Terramiggi, Paul / Farias, Rudy
Heidrich, Gary R / Bumbaca,
William H

Price, Mickael / Dickens, Virgil
Amantite, Gary / Joy, Jim
Estrada, Carlos / Gibson, Leanord
D

Najera, Salvador / Dubois, Dave
A

Mileham, Joann K / O'Brien,
Virginia L

Goodnol, Mark / Goodnol, Teresa
M

Watcha, Pricha / State, Dave A
Rice, Tim J/ Rice, Corey

Di Pietro, John R, Sr/ Vaccare,
Joseph

Nelson, Matthew T / Nelson,
Mandal

Cruz, Helen / Santos, Ben

Lee, Robbie / Gutierrez, Butch A
Lundgren, Michael L / Corrette,
Cindy R

Korff, Brent B / Snyder, James R
Malnar, Melodie A / Pattison,
Molly A

Aguirre, Salvador R / Vera,
Carlos A

Whitney, Joel E / Bryan, Robert
w

Moore, Steve G / Battiest, Marcus
R

York, Christopher A / Palmer,
Jeff M

636
215
1,037
421
358
27
592
223
445
976
483
765

270

378
350

635
911
753
522
31
117
662
727
601
7,040
616
499
943

983
532

522
14
612

178

1,375
1,375
1,375
1,374
1,374
1,374
1,374
1,373
1,373
1,373
1,372
1,372

1,372

1,372
1,372

1,371
1,371
1,371
1,371
1,370
1,370
1,370
1,370
1,370
1,370
1,370
1,370
1,369

1,369
1,369

1,369
1,369
1,369

1,369

$156.67
$156.67
$156.65
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$130.00
$130.00

$130.00

$130.00
$130.00

$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$100.00

$100.00
$100.00

$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

$100.00

Sonora, CA

El Cajon, CA
King City, CA
Vallejo, CA
Brea, CA
Milpitas, CA
Redding, CA
Lakewood, CA
Lompoc, CA
Oakley, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Lakewood, CA

Redlands, CA

Kelseyville, CA
Grizzly Flats, CA

Soulsbyville, CA
Hercules, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Edwards, CA
Pacifica, CA

San Jose, CA
Carson, CA
Granada Hills, CA
Yuba City, CA
Norwalk, CA
Kingsburg, CA
Apple Valley, CA

Carmichael, CA
Willits, CA

Los Angeles, CA
Tuolumne, CA
Norwalk, CA

Ontario, CA
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236

244
244

244
244

248
248
248
248
248
248
248
255
255
255
255
255
255
255
255

263
263

263
263

263
263

263

263

Nielsen, Jeff / Schuette, Richard
w

Navarro, Rosalia / Navarro, Paul
Jones, Charles Wes / DeVance,
James R, Jr

Horner, Jay / Peters, Rhonda B
Darden, Thomas W / Barkley,
Paul E, Jr

Nakaoka, Harold U / Nakaoka,
Wayne |

Thompson, Bob V, Jr/
Thompson, Patty A

Garcia, Robert / deBellotte,
Kirsten A

Johnson, Jimmie H / Moss,
Anthony W

Nagahara, Ken M / McGuire,
Gilbert R

Stuemke, Jon F, Jr / Stuemke, Jon
F, Sr

Taneo, Pampi C / Sicam,
Leonardo C

Graves, Jo Ann / White, Larry D
Toenyes, Lynda S / King, Sylvia P
Macias, Armando, Sr / Randolph,
Oswald L

Duncan, Liza L / Duncan, Thomas
w

Bennett, Chris / Piper, Tim L
Haggard, William / Haggard, Tom
Doyle, Jerry E / Doyle, Rod E
Williams, Jarrod A / Bond, Bruce
M

Davis, Marc E / Moore, lvan M
Sandifer, Erman E / May, Charles
E

Clark, Ashley A / Horton, Betty L
Cedeno, George L / Calito, Sergio
E

Kent, Mark D / Eichler, James R
Coe, Michael E / Valenti, Larry R,
Sr

Cote', Russell D / Anderson,
James D

Muro, Fermin R / Muro, Matt

32

413
858

868
296

118
542
1,038
767
356
634
898
59
411
621
670
818
984
998
7,068

485
1,019

7,021
525

50
179

7,012

324

Total prizes awarded in this division: $59,700.20

Total prizes awarded in this event; $59,700.20

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $59,700.20

1,369

1,368
1,368

1,368
1,368

1,367
1,367
1,367
1,367
1,367
1,367
1,367
1,366
1,366
1,366
1,366
1,366
1,366
1,366
1,366

1,365
1,365

1,365
1,365

1,365
1,365

1,365

1,365

$100.00

$90.00
$90.00

$90.00
$90.00

$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00

$60.00
$60.00

$60.00
$60.00

$60.00
$60.00

$60.00

$60.00

Edwards, CA

Riverside, CA
Carson, CA

Sacramento, CA
Palmdale, CA

Oak View, CA
Oceano, CA

King City, CA

San Jose, CA

Paso Robles, CA
Fountain Valley, CA
Fresno, CA

Chula Vista, CA
Carmichael, CA
Cerritos, CA

Port Hueneme, CA
Tracy, CA
Antioch, CA
Glendora, CA
Beale AFB, CA

Los Angeles, CA
Sacramento, CA

Oroville, CA
Los Angeles, CA

Barstow, CA
Merced, CA

Live Oak, CA

Montebello, CA
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California USBC

Final Prize Listing

2nd Annual California USBC Open Championships, Singles event only, Handicap division only
Sorted by Event, Division

Singles, Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Lofton, Christy A 987 811  $500.00 Sunnyvale, CA

2 Wortham, Roy 69 808  $280.00 Travis Afb, CA

2 Webber, Troy W 918 808  $280.00 Forestville, CA

4 Browitt, Donny G 307 796  $250.00 Chico, CA

5 Reynosa, Salvador, Jr 338 792  $240.00 Colton, CA

6 Hackworth, Bob 729 790 $230.00 Hanford, CA

7 Rondez, Reynold S 27 789  $220.00 Milpitas, CA

8 Weston, TimC 7,010 788  $210.00 Oroville, CA

9 Mascorro Ill, Fernando 986 785  $205.00 Selma, CA

9 Tatlonghari, Jowell A 358 785  $205.00 Brea, CA
11 Bird, Duane 7,010 784  $200.00 Oroville, CA
12 Lew, Harry 720 782  $194.00 San Francisco, CA
13 Abel, Jeremy 1,034 781  $190.00 Antioch, CA
14  Ahr, Gary R, Sr 955 780 $184.00 Ridgecrest, CA
15  Walker, Nathan A 871 778  $180.00 Seaside, CA
15 Aguayo, Johnnie, Jr 986 778  $180.00 Selma, CA
17 Uchida, StuR 574 776  $175.00 Nevada City, CA
17 Heard, Robert 152 776  $175.00 Quincy, CA
17 Rose, Chris R 1,039 776  $175.00 Carmichael, CA
20 Heard, Bart W 114 772  $173.00 Bakersfield, CA
20 Ussery, BobJ 168 772  $173.00 Grizzly Flats, CA
22 Rondez, Bernard S 27 771 $173.00 Milpitas, CA
23 Ventura, Joe A 1,008 769  $172.20 Salinas, CA
24 Raymond, Blakeslee (Duke) 301 768  $172.00 Modesto, CA
24  Estrada, Carlos 753 768  $172.00 Bakersfield, CA
26  Gaddison, Eddie L 708 767  $172.00 AltaLoma, CA
27  Schryver, Dick L 604 766  $172.00 Winnetka, CA
27  Aitken, Gary S 943 766  $172.00 Apple Valley, CA
29 Wong, Sonny 175 765  $170.00 Fresno, CA
29 Coholan, Michael 642 765 $170.00 Novato, CA
29 Waybright, Brenda 676 765 $170.00 Fremont, CA
32 Jackson, Ronald C 428 764  $170.00 Inyokern, CA
32 Hilliard, Ronald K 206 764  $170.00 Lancaster, CA
34 Sia, Steve M 720 763  $170.00 San Francisco, CA
34 Copeland, Roosevelt J 463 763  $170.00 Bakersfield, CA
36 Jasper, Patrick E 79 762  $168.00 Lancaster, CA
37 Nelson, Matthew T 7,040 761  $168.00 Yuba City, CA
37 Mc Dowell, Joe G 759 761  $168.00 Bakersfield, CA
37 Dunn, Debbie 491 761  $168.00 Kingsburg, CA
40 King, Arthur E 412 760 $168.00 Carmichael, CA
40 Burns, Jesse D 7,050 760 $168.00 Oroville, CA
42 Rogers, Deborah R 581 759  $168.00 LA Puente, CA
42  Choate, Christle L 283 759  $168.00 Oakland, CA
44  DelLaRosa, Daniel 111 758  $166.00 LA Habra, CA
44  Thomas, Darion S 191 758  $166.00 Canoga Park, CA
44 Michaels, Patrick M 713 758  $166.00 Woodland, CA
44 Jensen, Denny 306 758  $166.00 Vacaville, CA
48 Rodgers, Keith A 268 757  $166.00 San Ramon, CA
48 Johnson, Ken W 953 757  $166.00 Vallejo, CA
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50
51
51
53
53
53
56
56
56
59
60
60
60
63
63
63
66
66
68
68
68
71
71
71
74
74
76
76
76
76
80
80
80
80
84
84
86
86
86
86
86
91
91
93
93
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
103
103
103
106
106

Santos, Anthony W
Pierce, James L
Akers, Joseph
Wong, Nancy F
Craig, Bobby L
Ferguson, Herman
Robinson, Michael L
Francek, Frank
Ferrel, Ruben
Hoppe, Jason R
Mannie, Wayne
Bridges, Troy D
Hoh, Peter A
Hockett, Denise M
Bonam, Benny C
Santamaria, Veronica
Mendes, Robert L
Pavlakis, Andreas O
Moore, David
Shusta, Chris A
Yarbrough, David R
Dimock, Len
Navarra, Robert M
Swindle, Tracy J
Camilleri, Charles P
Shook, Ryan L
Negrete, Robert J, Il
Dhanis, William J
Ellis, Paul A

Vera, Veronica A
Ng, Goodman
Schaeffer, George N
Mercado, Trini L, Jr
Duvall, Jerry D
Miller, Ronald W
Jesmer, Carl J
Tarrant, Danny W
Carrillo, Valerie M
Childress, John W
Eyler, John E
Eggert, Michael B
DaVeiga, Richard L, Jr
Marlow, Tom R
Ternes, James L
Prestosa, Jobert C
Arrow, David L, Il
Drone, Will E
Sutherland, Don C, Jr
Newell, Thomas F
Lemon, Anthony E
Verdin, Phil B
Meyerhoff, Victor
Wells, Darryl L
Crawford, Warren L
Choate, Chris
Gamez, Mark A
Holtzman, Cheryl R
Matosich, Mike D

584
20
100
476
560
709
1,037
347
605
828
579
763
582
681
343
322
509
470
501
672
267
7,009
897
421
180
560
339
1,039
421
524
719
220
636
8,016
48

34
996
324
118
660
932
795
640
673
1,006
642
826
254
1,033
624
446
115
101
408
780
792
542
240

756
755
755
754
754
754
753
753
753
752
751
751
751
750
750
750
749
749
748
748
748
747
747
747
746
746
745
745
745
745
744
744
744
744
743
743
742
742
742
742
742
741
741
740
740
739
739
739
739
739
739
739
739
738
738
738
737
737

$166.00
$166.00
$166.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$164.00
$164.00
$164.00
$164.00
$164.00
$164.00
$164.00
$162.00
$162.00
$162.00
$162.00
$162.00
$162.00
$162.00
$162.00
$161.00
$161.00
$161.00
$161.00
$161.00
$161.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$159.00
$159.00
$158.00
$158.00
$158.00
$158.00
$158.00
$157.00
$157.00
$156.00
$156.00
$155.00
$155.00
$155.00
$155.00
$155.00
$155.00
$155.00
$155.00
$154.00
$154.00
$154.00
$153.00
$153.00

LA Puente, CA
San Miguel, CA
San Bruno, CA
Rohnert Park, CA
Royal Oaks, CA
Alta Loma, CA
King City, CA
Grizzly Flats, CA
Avrleta, CA
Baldwin Park, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Sunnyvale, CA
LA Puente, CA
Bellflower, CA
Compton, CA
South Gate, CA
Hanford, CA
Walnut Creek, CA
San Mateo, CA
Oxnard, CA
Hanford, CA
Oroville, CA
Fresno, CA
Vallejo, CA
Santa Clara, CA
Royal Oaks, CA
Colton, CA
Carmichael, CA
Vallejo, CA

Los Angeles, CA
San Francisco, CA
Chula Vista, CA
Sonora, CA
Yuba City, CA
Santa Paula, CA
Edwards, CA
Fair Oaks, CA
Montebello, CA
Oak View, CA
San Rafael, CA
Escondido, CA
Sacramento, CA
Fresno, CA
Fremont, CA
Antelope, CA
Novato, CA
Foresthill, CA
San Jose, CA
Canyondam, CA
Cerritos, CA
Lompoc, CA
Paso Robles, CA
Union City, CA
Irvine, CA
Pittsburg, CA
Sacramento, CA
Oceano, CA

San Bruno, CA
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106
106
110
110
110
113
113
113
113
113
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
128
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
138
146
146
146
146
150
150
150
150
150
150
156
156
156
156
156
161
161
161
161
161

Fisher, Eddie J
Coley, Larry R
Norris, Trina Y
Leahy, John K
Kuhry, Greg J
Hunt, Lawrence N
Smith, Donald E
Fuhriman, Doug F
Barbato, Crystal R
Vernengo, Robert
Pigsley, Mike J
Lattin, CalvinJ
Spanley, Tina M
Jackson, Ulysses L
Williams, Jarrod A
Finley, Andy C
Tourdot, Donald S
Navarro, Jess J
Hess, Tyler D
Jones, Sytha M
Ayala, Arthur P
Grant, Eric S
Bridges, Ted
Haygood, Leon H, Jr
Feigel, Larry
Henson, Jack (Tom) J
Nicholas, Dave C
Kitaoka, Tracey M
Alvarado, Danny P
McMuillen, James
Laine, Trisha
Stuemke, Genie M
Heatherly, Dave B
Sheets, Bill
Pavone, Anthony C
Schurdell, Gary N
McCoy, Gerald R
Davis, Aaron N
Broome, Tony
Cannon, Jessie
Thompson, Bob V, Jr
Wright, Dennie
Santos, Jeffrey G
Fines, Felix M, Jr
Taylor, Sheryl J
Albright, Jeff L
Salinas, Leon J
McAllister, Matt S
Ward, Robert
Francesco, Jess A
Hall, Vern C
Fennell, Douglas D
Kiresich, Mario G
Nelson, Fred S
Payne, Jennifer
Currie, Bill

Pinlac, Ramon S
Ballard, Steve

211
241
284
56
669
462
205
847
582
743
538
78
286
104
7,068
765
362
413
195
7,039
214
910
696
724
592
259
70
719
259
468
803
633
693
436
273
378
126
241
424
696
542
438
897
971
688
178
808
7,033
130
210
221
452
626
664
888
767
971
916

737
737
736
736
736
735
735
735
735
735
734
734
734
734
734
734
734
734
734
734
733
733
733
733
733
733
733
733
733
733
732
732
732
732
732
732
732
732
731
731
731
731
730
730
730
730
730
730
729
729
729
729
729
728
728
728
728
728

$153.00
$153.00
$152.00
$152.00
$152.00
$151.00
$151.00
$151.00
$151.00
$151.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$148.00
$148.00
$148.00
$148.00
$148.00
$148.00
$148.00
$148.00
$148.00
$148.00
$144.00
$144.00
$144.00
$144.00
$144.00
$144.00
$144.00
$144.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$136.00
$136.00
$136.00
$136.00
$136.00
$136.00
$134.00
$134.00
$134.00
$134.00
$134.00
$132.00
$132.00
$132.00
$132.00
$132.00

Santa Monica, CA
Union City, CA
Paso Robles, CA
Simi Valley, CA
Port Hueneme, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Lancaster, CA
San Jose, CA

LA Puente, CA
San Francisco, CA
Willits, CA
Sonora, CA

LA Mirada, CA
Union City, CA
Beale AFB, CA
Lakewood, CA
Covina, CA
Riverside, CA
Simi Valley, CA
Yuba City, CA
Santa Monica, CA
San Ramon, CA
Upland, CA
Gilroy, CA
Redding, CA

San Jose, CA
Travis Afb, CA
San Francisco, CA
San Jose, CA
Paradise, CA
Antioch, CA
Fountain Valley, CA
Santa Maria, CA
Cameron Park, CA
San Jose, CA
Kelseyville, CA
Sacramento, CA
Union City, CA
Vallejo, CA
Upland, CA
Oceano, CA
Greenville, CA
Fresno, CA

Bellflower, CA
Ontario, CA
Carson, CA
Sutter, CA
Santa Clara, CA
Hollister, CA
Lakewood, CA
Lompoc, CA
Chatsworth, CA
Concord, CA
Gardena, CA
San Jose, CA

Pinole, CA
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161
161
161
169
169
169
169
173
173
173
173
173
178
178
178
178
178
178
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
184
197
197
197
197
197
197
197
197
197
197
207
207
207
207
207
207
207
207
207
207
217
217
217
217
217
217
217

Price, Ron C, Sr
Woods, Charles E
Pulanco, Edgardo N
Davenport, Susan
Camptelli, Allison
Bishop, Michelle R
Martinez, James L
Hanway, Robert J
Steward, David K
Field, William F
Collette, Dale K
Funderburg, William R
Wilsher, Robert E
Ballard, William E
Karle, Scott A
Barkley, Paul E, Jr
Thomas, Marsha A
Madariaga, Adele B
Horton, Betty L
Battiest, Marcus R
Esani, Evan E
Schuette, Richard W
Heins, Mark J
Duncan, Thomas W
Chole, Mike
Prather, Gary R
Vasquez, John Chino J
Schultz, Steven L
Corriea, Gerald J
Harvey, Robert L
Sena, Virgina
Waitman, Ryoko Y
Palacio, Andrew V
Bakker, Frank
Jermany, Clarence E
Chancellor, Mike R
Vowels, Paul J
Bailey, Kenneth E
Nesbit, Nick A
Grulke, Chris M
Gratton, Marie L
Tennis, James P
Tadiello, Todd
Varela, John E
Bueno, John D
Sayre, Bobby K
Garcia, Richard A
Hayward, Richard T
Fieldse, Thomas D
Carls, Gary K
Fountain, Vaughn M
Young, Douglas
Barbato, Ryan C
Taylor, Dick E
Wright, Ernest W
Barnes, Luther, Sr
Julos, Jay

Mejia, Ruben

821
342
863
1,011
450
641
673
300
671
609
126
794
165
414
1,032
296
343
807
7,021
612

32
216
670
575
150
445
228
570
664

41
620
358

1,027
952
826
656
442
133
405
675

7,031

10
322
468
555
623
617
417
599
626
175
584
110
791
464
402
336

728
728
728
727
727
727
727
726
726
726
726
726
725
725
725
725
725
725
724
724
724
724
724
724
724
724
724
724
724
724
724
723
723
723
723
723
723
723
723
723
723
722
722
722
722
722
722
722
722
722
722
721
721
721
721
721
721
721

$132.00
$132.00
$132.00
$130.00
$130.00
$130.00
$130.00
$129.00
$129.00
$129.00
$129.00
$129.00
$128.00
$128.00
$128.00
$128.00
$128.00
$128.00
$127.00
$127.00
$127.00
$127.00
$127.00
$127.00
$127.00
$127.00
$127.00
$127.00
$127.00
$127.00
$127.00
$126.00
$126.00
$126.00
$126.00
$126.00
$126.00
$126.00
$126.00
$126.00
$126.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00

Vallejo, CA
Compton, CA
American Canyon, CA
San Jose, CA
Lompoc, CA
Novato, CA
Fremont, CA
Redlands, CA

Port Hueneme, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Sacramento, CA
Sacramento, CA
Oxnard, CA

San Diego, CA
Modesto, CA
Palmdale, CA
Compton, CA
Carson, CA
Oroville, CA
Norwalk, CA
Hayward, CA
Edwards, CA

El Cajon, CA

Port Hueneme, CA
Santa Rosa, CA
Kelseyville, CA
Lompoc, CA
Morro Bay, CA
Chico, CA
Concord, CA
Rialto, CA
Oceanside, CA
Brea, CA

Hanford, CA
Clearlake Oaks, CA
Foresthill, CA
Vacaville, CA
Lompoc, CA

San Leandro, CA
Moreno Valley, CA
Fremont, CA
Sutter, CA
Oakley, CA

South Gate, CA
Paradise, CA
Royal Oaks, CA
Cerritos, CA
Oceanside, CA
Yucaipa, CA

San Jose, CA
Chatsworth, CA
Fresno, CA

LA Puente, CA
LA Habra, CA
Sacramento, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Moreno Valley, CA
Clovis, CA
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217
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
236
236
236
236
236
236
236
236
236
236
246
246
246
246
246
246
246
246
254
254
254
254
254
254
254
254
262
262
262
262
262
262
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268
268

Bolt, Sandy

Kemp, H Eugene, Jr
Vulcan, Andy J
Eldridge, Melisa A
Keller, Rolland T
Gordon, James W
Tuttle, George L
Koepke, Kendall C
Tom, Darrell
Underwood, John S
Rideout, Eric E
Rowlett, Justin D
Dela Cruz, David
Chavarin, Thelma M
Reiman, Tom
Jochum, Lyn T
Williams, Michael E
Laine, Katrina M
Clarey, Phillip N
Shoop, Gary F
Sayre, Joseph K
Carpenter, Julie D
Wolfe, Richard F
Sicam, Babes
Hoffmann, Alfred J
Martinez, Mike E, Jr

Sanders, Dee(Davenya)

Yandow, Russell J
Hare, Lonnie R
Pelayo, George P, Sr
Lowry, Chris L
Moura, Gina R
Kirgan, John A
Bagnola, Mark A
Clarke, Jason
Schiro, Jeri L
Lemieux, April
Lam, Jennifer

Jee, Adam G

Betts, Vera D
Lewis, Kenneth M
Fikse, Gary
Welles, Eddie
Dochterman, Terrill
Martin, Justin A
Boyce, Bobby W
Schryver, Alicia
Martin, Danny L
Bone, Nathaniel C
Reeser, John W
Eldridge, Scott A
Agnew, Jeremy T
Hill, William T
Thornton, Charles A
Pattison, Molly A
Shunk, Chris Z
Floria, Vayle
Mathews, Charles M

7,050
932
454
967
924
679
123
616
174
740
981
443

1,008
399

79
665
554
804
335
718
555
371
150
897
647
285
999
347
134
143
630
906
252
763
641
353
793
629
863

1,027
617
390
230
751
561
845
604
395

35

7,013
967
852
580
685
532
351
311

92

721
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
719
719
719
719
719
719
719
719
719
719
718
718
718
718
718
718
718
718
717
717
717
717
717
717
717
717
716
716
716
716
716
716
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
715

$124.00
$122.00
$122.00
$122.00
$122.00
$122.00
$122.00
$122.00
$122.00
$122.00
$122.00
$122.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$118.00
$118.00
$118.00
$118.00
$118.00
$118.00
$118.00
$118.00
$114.00
$114.00
$114.00
$114.00
$114.00
$114.00
$114.00
$114.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$106.00
$106.00
$106.00
$106.00
$106.00
$106.00
$106.00
$106.00
$106.00
$106.00
$106.00
$106.00
$106.00
$106.00

Oroville, CA
Escondido, CA
Lompoc, CA
Oakdale, CA
Greenville, CA
Bellflower, CA
Fresno, CA
Norwalk, CA
Fresno, CA
Manteca, CA
Placerville, CA
Lompoc, CA
Salinas, CA
Oakland, CA
Lancaster, CA
Oxnard, CA
Monterey, CA
Antioch, CA
Tulare, CA
Vacaville, CA
Royal Oaks, CA
San Diego, CA
Kelseyville, CA
Fresno, CA
Novato, CA

LA Mirada, CA
Tulare, CA
Grizzly Flats, CA
Elk Grove, CA
Chico, CA
Azusa, CA

El Sobrante, CA
San Jose, CA
Sunnyvale, CA
Novato, CA
Orangevale, CA
Sacramento, CA
Pasadena, CA

American Canyon, CA

Hanford, CA
Oceanside, CA

San Jose, CA
Thousand Oaks, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Monterey, CA

San Jose, CA
Winnetka, CA
Windsor, CA
Edwards, CA
Lincoln, CA
Oakdale, CA

So. Lake Tahoe, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Bellflower, CA
Willits, CA
Orangevale, CA
South Gate, CA
Glendale, CA
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268
268
268
285
285
285
285
285
285
291
291
291
291
291
291
291
291
291
291
301
301
301
301
301
301
301
301
301
301
301
301
301
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
324
334
334
334
334
334
334

Gordin, Jim A

Fox, Dave L
Chambers, Michael L
Day, Thomas E
Clements, Gil L
Seltmann, James R
Grant, Junior

Hair, Jim

Moeller, Verletta K
Booten, Sheri L
Sandifer, Erman E
Papenhausen, Richard D
Olexiewicz, Jim
Ruiz, Ruben

Herrera, Alyce
Engelbrecht, Donald O
Maniaci, Norm
Montgomery, Randy J
Brattin, Kimberly B
Jennings, Keith L
deBellotte, Kirsten A
Johnson, Jack M
Green, Derrick
Stratton, Tobi L
Salkoski, Wayne
Partlow, Dennis L, Jr
Jilek, Anthony B
Morrissey, Chuck E, 111
Mack, Ray V

Matich, Mike T
Taylor, Harry F
Zacaria, Allana M
Blanche, Jeff P
Graves, Christopher
Albright, Jessica A
Francies, Travanti
Barbato, Michael J
Gentile, Jack J
Tedford, Graham L
Bolles, David
Shillcock, John R
OBtrien, John F
Lundgren, Michael L
VanMetre, John F, Jr
Taum, James D
Gruszie, Michael L
Ake, Mike S

Carroll, Jackie M
Wainwright, Andre' K
Kitaoka, Craig
Cohen, Dennis A
Ames, Kent D
French, Tim L

Rudy, Isaac

Love, Stanley

Miner, Robert E, Jr
Warner, Les K, I11
O'Hara, Don P

301
930
772
245
209
299
188
238
433
964
1,019
438
988
929
906
548
390
968
280
944
1,038
796
346
61
1,022
654
524
379
245
431
113
763
428
589
177
970
583
143
337
271
187
928
943
612
7,049
1,029
608
621
284
719
326
819
764
357
965
113
15
995

715 $106.00
715 $106.00
715 $106.00
714 $102.00
714 $102.00
714 $102.00
714 $102.00
714 $102.00
714 $102.00
713 $100.00
713 $100.00
713 $100.00
713 $100.00
713 $100.00
713 $100.00
713 $100.00
713 $100.00
713 $100.00
713 $100.00
712 $96.00
712 $96.00
712 $96.00
712 $96.00
712 $96.00
712 $96.00
712 $96.00
712 $96.00
712 $96.00
712 $96.00
712 $96.00
712 $96.00
712 $96.00
711 $94.00
711 $94.00
711 $94.00
711 $94.00
711 $94.00
711 $94.00
711 $94.00
711 $94.00
711 $94.00
711 $94.00
710 $91.70
710 $91.70
710 $91.70
710 $91.70
710 $91.70
710 $91.70
710 $91.70
710 $91.70
710 $91.70
710 $91.70
709 $90.00
709 $90.00
709 $90.00
709 $90.00
709 $90.00
709 $90.00

Modesto, CA
Eureka, CA

Sun City, CA
Porterville, CA
Hollister, CA
Antioch, CA
Marina, CA
Chico, CA
Homeland, CA
Temecula, CA
Sacramento, CA
Greenville, CA
Paradise, CA
Manteca, CA

El Sobrante, CA
Santa Maria, CA
San Jose, CA
Sacramento, CA
Oxnard, CA
Colusa, CA

King City, CA
Sacramento, CA
Compton, CA
Oakley, CA
Westchester, CA
VACAVILLE, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Lakewood, CA
Porterville, CA
Homeland, CA
San Bernadino, CA
Sunnyvale, CA
Inyokern, CA
Redondo Beach, CA
Ontario, CA
Bakersfield, CA
LA Puente, CA
Chico, CA

Colton, CA

San Jose, CA
Monterey, CA
Hacienda Hgts, CA
Apple Valley, CA
Norwalk, CA
Marysville, CA
Fresno, CA
Compton, CA
Cerritos, CA

Paso Robles, CA
San Francisco, CA
Yorba Linda, CA
Eureka, CA

N Highlands, CA
Rch Cucamonga, CA
Hanford, CA

San Bernadino, CA
Fairfield, CA
Chico, CA
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340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
340
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
377
377
377
377
377
377
377
377
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385

Bates, Carl
Parmenter, Chris P
Mason, Steve C
Fournier, Tyler
Baker, Dennis J
Boucher, William D
Heron, Ronald F
Demeduc, Jeffrey C
Barber, George H
Laine, Cindy
Richards, Dessirae M
Forrest, Christina N
Lolley, Scott A

Kies, Jennifer

Ortiz, Brandy
Spivack, Scott M
Carmichael, Bryan
Givens, Shawn
Mccoskey, Mike E, Jr
Mitzner, Jerry W
Doty, Bob C

Wilder, Jeremy A
Curl, Bob L

Dedek, Larry J
Cotton, Eric

Palmer, Jacquie
Wilson, Will K
Pettigrew, John C
Harootunian, Vatche
Wimer, Kenneth L
Williams, Ben V
McGowan, Jeff L
Pellicci, Robert J
O'Neill, Maureen A
Dennis, T. C.

Jones, Rex W
Spurgeon, Donald J
Lapinig, Phebe L
Sanders, Talmadge "Lynn" L
Diocson, Peter, Sr
Stone, Richard W
Haskell, Guy

Froley, Debbie M
Sisco, Jake G
Marshall, K Matthew
Caraccioli, Tom
Quiring, Tom G, Sr
Tatoy, Fortunato R, Jr
Kyles, Ronald
Graffunder, Hart
Scheafer, Scott R
Prutsos, Loris G
Edwards-White, Stephanie L
Shutes, Tom H
Tobin, David E
Cracraft, Ron E, Sr
Wong, Allen
Sudano, Andrew B

436
507
405
10
642
985
442
575
55
804
1,040
502
505
947
864
853
817
803
773
80
369
50
842
131
778
177
22
7,055
817
801
502
731
213
129
7,025
168
306
806
972
590
305
92
597
120
788
899
279
191
381
938
869
830
686
185
281
132
174
960

708 $88.00

708 $88.00
708 $88.00
708 $88.00
708 $88.00
708 $88.00
708 $88.00
708 $88.00
708 $88.00
708 $88.00
707 $84.00
707 $84.00
707 $84.00
707 $84.00
707 $84.00
707 $84.00
707 $84.00
707 $84.00
707 $84.00
707 $84.00
707 $84.00
707 $84.00
707 $84.00
706 $82.00
706 $82.00
706 $82.00
706 $82.00
706 $82.00
706 $82.00
706 $82.00
706 $82.00
706 $82.00
706 $82.00
706 $82.00
706 $82.00
706 $82.00
706 $82.00
705 $80.00
705 $80.00
705 $80.00
705 $80.00
705 $80.00
705 $80.00
705 $80.00
705 $80.00
704 $76.00
704 $76.00
704 $76.00
704 $76.00
704 $76.00
704 $76.00
704 $76.00
704 $76.00
704 $76.00
704 $76.00
704 $76.00
704 $76.00
704 $76.00

Cameron Park, CA
Nevada City, CA
Moreno Valley, CA
Oakley, CA
Novato, CA

San Diego, CA
Lompoc, CA

Santa Rosa, CA
Sylmar, CA
Antioch, CA

Los Osos, CA

San Mateo, CA
Paradise, CA
Concord, CA

San Ramon, CA
South Lake Tahoe, CA
Reseda, CA
Antioch, CA

Sun City, CA
Lancaster, CA

El Camino Village, CA
Barstow, CA

San Jose, CA

San Leandro, CA
San Francisco, CA
Ontario, CA
Corona, CA

Yuba City, CA
Reseda, CA
Fresno, CA

San Mateo, CA
Sunnyvale, CA

Los Angeles, CA
Santa Clara, CA
Oroville, CA
Grizzly Flats, CA
Vacaville, CA
Carson, CA
Modesto, CA
Redondo Beach, CA
Vacaville, CA
Glendale, CA
Hanford, CA

Oak View, CA
Martinez, CA
Gonzales, CA

San Mateo, CA
Canoga Park, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Rescue, CA
Concord, CA
Baldwin Park, CA
Bellflower, CA
Huntington Beach, CA
South San Francisco, CA
San Leandro, CA
Fresno, CA
Porterville, CA
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398
398
398
398
398
398
398
398
398
398
398
398
398
398
398
398
414
414
414
414
414
414
414
414
414
414
414
414
414
414
414
414
414
431
431
431
431
431
431
431
431
431
431
431
431
431
431
431
431
447
447
447
447
447
447
447
447
447

Momita, Milton
Hileman, Barry R, Sr
Smith, Michael A
Steward, Donald K
Britt, Leimomi
Crisolo, Rudy
Boucher, James R
Ogas, Tom F
Acosta, Jess M
Caldwell, Eddie F
Whitehurst, Trey
Marse, Carey L
Scarpetta, Larita F
Brandos, Theodore A
Carter, Archie
Agloro, Manuel P
Ladwig, Richard L
Major, Craig

Kidd, Teresa M
Piper, Tim L
Perez, Dixie L

Van Horn, Robert Glenn
O'Connell, Ellie
Cracraft, Ron, Jr
Towne, Douglas M
Hauser, Robert E
Mascote, Michael J
Waite, Sally B
Roberts, Jessie L
LeVine, Robert A
Eichler, James R
Bernhardt, Kent
Smith, Jay O

Penn, Ronald C
Bueno, Edmundo
Meche, Clinton W
Krueger, Wendy D
Terramiggi, Paul
Whipple, Gerald
Slocum, Paul A
Szupello, Jim B
Teff, Lloyd E
Fishburn, Jack
Vasquez, Louis R, Sr
King, Sylvia P
Ford, Kevin W
Hoglund, Pat E
Lee, Willie O
Singhaus, Dick L
McDonald, Randy C
Johnson, Jack
Hanna, Herb L
Banuelos, Craig M
Nonaka, Keith T
Pak, David J
Manzo, Marcos L
Boone, Joshua J
Yanak, Derek B

519
955
11
672
582
713
985
959
745
684
259
132
120
503
871
236
508
576
747
818
7,056
927
853
138
574
401
505
7,029
717
15
50
236
180
423
989
891
782
378
438
1,038
38
824
473
337
411
218
75
70
619
151
167
530
1,038
383
294
528
524
50

703
703
703
703
703
703
703
703
703
703
703
703
703
703
703
703
702
702
702
702
702
702
702
702
702
702
702
702
702
702
702
702
702
701
701
701
701
701
701
701
701
701
701
701
701
701
701
701
701
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700
700

$72.00
$72.00
$72.00
$72.00
$72.00
$72.00
$72.00
$72.00
$72.00
$72.00
$72.00
$72.00
$72.00
$72.00
$72.00
$72.00
$66.00
$66.00
$66.00
$66.00
$66.00
$66.00
$66.00
$66.00
$66.00
$66.00
$66.00
$66.00
$66.00
$66.00
$66.00
$66.00
$66.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$56.00
$56.00
$56.00
$56.00
$56.00
$56.00
$56.00
$56.00
$56.00

Concord, CA
Ridgecrest, CA
Paso Robles, CA
Oxnard, CA

LA Puente, CA
Woodland, CA
San Diego, CA
Porterville, CA
San Fernando, CA
Bellflower, CA
San Jose, CA

San Leandro, CA
Oak View, CA
Marysville, CA
Seaside, CA

San Jose, CA
Barstow, CA
Santa Rosa, CA
Alameda, CA
Tracy, CA
Oroville, CA
Concord, CA
South Lake Tahoe, CA
Anaheim Hills, CA
Nevada City, CA
Moreno Valley, CA
Paradise, CA
Olivehurst, CA
Sacramento, CA
Fairfield, CA
Barstow, CA

San Jose, CA
Santa Clara, CA
Vallejo, CA
Oxnard, CA
Petaluma, CA
Martinez, CA
Kelseyville, CA
Greenville, CA
King City, CA
San Diego, CA
Rough Ready, CA
Fresno, CA
Colton, CA
Carmichael, CA
Willits, CA
Oceanside, CA
Travis Afb, CA
Oceanside, CA
Crescent Millls, CA
Grizzly Flats, CA
Nevada City, CA
King City, CA
Torrance, CA

San Francisco, CA
Fresno, CA

Los Angeles, CA
Barstow, CA
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447
447
458
458
458
458
458
458
458
465
465
465
465
465
465
465
465
465
465
465
465
465
465
465
465
465
465
465
484
484
484
484
484
484
484
484
484
484
484
484
484
484
484
484
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500

Pool, Raymond
Witherow, Ken F
Pearson, Leighton G
Seiple, Ken W, Jr
Liddicoat, Dennis
Penzo, Shawn M
Fife, Gary D

Jones, Robert L
Ksenzulak, Mary L
Street, David S
Winters, Luann C
Neff, Becky K
Bledsoe, Brian N
Kendrick, Daniel D
Erskine, Kevin J
Livingston, Amanda S
Escalera, Deke (Dan) R
Bettis, David E
House, Rondal E
Ziegenhagel, Roger
Finch, Gary R
Browning, Howard L
Medina, Rick
Carmien, CJ
Bailey, Justin H
Plasse, LouAnn
Alanis, Larry
Torres, Thomas
Salinas, Irene L
Brenkwitz, Michael
Avery, Charles W
Roberts, Sharon
Moniz, Catherine A
Edwards, Connie W
Wiest, Ronald L
Benbenek, Tommy P
Coffman, Russ R
Borders, Robbie
Smith, Martin J
Thomas, James R
Cole, Dale |

Yee, Grant

Hatter, Megan
McGee, Mike
Rosales, Brandon
Mia, Victor B
Catella, Michael
Jones, Becky E
Dyche, Jerry A
Brummell, Greg J
Kurumaji, Keith
Yoshida, Akira
Romano, Josh M
Heffington, Claude W
Coker, Vanessa S
Munnell, Sean D
Standlee, Chad W
Johnson, Ray

289
1,026
7,015

687

993

490

217

99

712

43

127

1,035
49
42

505

937

828

786

60

298

636

507

486

810

442

391

226

748

806

896
7,016
7,022
7,059

472

599

879

339

123

64

573

96

719

475

873

486

979

587

356

41

565

176

512

840

417

139

582

677

740

700
700
699
699
699
699
699
699
699
698
698
698
698
698
698
698
698
698
698
698
698
698
698
698
698
698
698
698
697
697
697
697
697
697
697
697
697
697
697
697
697
697
697
697
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696

$56.00
$56.00
$54.00
$54.00
$54.00
$54.00
$54.00
$54.00
$54.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$48.00
$48.00
$48.00
$48.00
$48.00
$48.00
$48.00
$48.00
$48.00
$48.00
$48.00
$48.00
$48.00
$48.00
$48.00
$48.00
$46.00
$46.00
$46.00
$46.00
$46.00
$46.00
$46.00
$46.00
$46.00
$46.00
$46.00
$46.00
$46.00
$46.00

Coalinga, CA
Ahwahnee, CA
Yuba City, CA
Bellflower, CA
Richmond, CA
Hollister, CA
Willits, CA
Chico, CA
Antioch, CA
Ahwahnee, CA
Simi Valley, CA
Pasadena, CA
Barstow, CA
Live Oak, CA
Paradise, CA
Eureka, CA
Baldwin Park, CA
Martinez, CA
Chula Vista, CA
Paradise, CA
Sonora, CA
Nevada City, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Lake Elsinore, CA
Lompoc, CA
Windsor, CA
Lakewood, CA
Alameda, CA
Carson, CA
Tracy, CA
Oroville, CA
Oroville, CA
Yuba City, CA
Fresno, CA

San Jose, CA
Oakhurst, CA
Colton, CA
Fresno, CA
Vacaville, CA
Nevada City, CA
Anaheim, CA
San Francisco, CA
Fresno, CA
Albany, CA

Los Angeles, CA
American Canyon, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Paso Robles, CA
Rialto, CA
Riverside, CA
Fresno, CA
Bloomington, CA
Modesto, CA
Yucaipa, CA

San Francisco, CA
LA Puente, CA
Fremont, CA
Manteca, CA
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500 Howey, Richard D 573
500 Thompson, Bob L 574
500 Ung, Dennis D 205
500 Campbell, Joseph H 263
500 Foster, David W 351
500 Kettle, Cliff A 513
500 King, Rhonda J 532
500 Perales, Jerry R 721
522  Lorenz, Richard W 926
522 Aubin, Michael R 994
522  Porter, Robby 112
522 Newell, Jason 587
522  Danford, Michael G 919
522 Thurm, Bill 299
522  VanLingen, Bryan A 600
522 Close, Alan M 904
522  Contant, Joseph 379
522  Maggiore, John G 233
522 Kollar, Richard R 165
522  Rollins, Lyle D 87
522  Blaylock, Arthur M 716
522 Ham, Troy K 1,006
536 Allen, Dean W 472
536 Lau, Steven 918
536 Crain, Michael A 977
536 Hubbell, Andrea 7,021
536  Stinson, Ron D 7,035
536 Johnson, Katie 540
536 Keathley, Patricia L 398
536 Burgess, Shawn K 3
536 Davis, Joseph C 1,010
536 Nowak, Edward 874
536 Worley, Roger E 7,024
536 Talley, Allen 660
536 Brown, Darrell R 120
536 McAllen, Gary 18
536 Lauteren, Tim 940
536 Richmond, William S 536
536 Tremblay, John B 714
536  Moeszinger, William E 416
536 Blakslee, Barbara J 20
536  Anderson, Tom D 304
536 Cruz, Helen 616
536  Greene, Armmond R 212
536 Lewis, Cliff 236
536 Castaneda, Rufino R 413
536  Gilchrist, Greg J 709
536 Wassermann, Larry 308
536 Ebidag, George J 202
536 Amonette, Charles L 733

Total prizes awarded in this division: $59,700.20
Total prizes awarded in this event: $59,700.20

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $59,700.20

696
696
696
696
696
696
696
696
695
695
695
695
695
695
695
695
695
695
695
695
695
695
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694

$46.00
$46.00
$46.00
$46.00
$46.00
$46.00
$46.00
$46.00
$40.41
$40.43
$40.43
$40.43
$40.43
$40.43
$40.43
$40.43
$40.43
$40.43
$40.43
$40.43
$40.43
$40.43
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00

Nevada City, CA
Nevada City, CA
Lancaster, CA
Carson, CA
Orangevale, CA
Bloomington, CA
Willits, CA
Hollister, CA
Brea, CA

San Jose, CA
Rancho Cordova, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Westminster, CA
Antioch, CA
Lakeport, CA
Hercules, CA
Lakewood, CA
San Jose, CA
Oxnard, CA
Chula Vista, CA
Rocklin, CA
Antelope, CA
Fresno, CA
Forestville, CA
Modesto, CA
Oroville, CA
Yuba City, CA
Reedley, CA
Oakland, CA
San Diego, CA
Modesto, CA
Salinas, CA
Yuba City, CA
San Rafael, CA
Oak View, CA
San Miguel, CA
Sacramento, CA
Willits, CA

Penn Valley, CA
Pollock Pines, CA
San Miguel, CA
Porterville, CA
Norwalk, CA
Santa Monica, CA
San Jose, CA
Riverside, CA
Alta Loma, CA
Paradise, CA
Lancaster, CA
Placentia, CA
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California USBC

Final Prize Listing

2nd Annual California USBC Open Championships, All Events Handicap event only, Handicap division only
Sorted by Event, Division

All Events Handicap, Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Goddard, Christopher R 212 2,068 $500.00 Santa Monica, CA
2 Brown, Darrell R 120 1,839  $400.00 Oak View, CA
3 Allen, Dean W 472 1,965 $380.00 Fresno, CA
4 Rondez, Reynold S 27 1,852  $360.00 Milpitas, CA
5 Rondez, Bernard S 27 1,860 $340.00 Milpitas, CA
6 Bird, Duane 7,003 2,118 $326.00 Oroville, CA
7 Nelson, Matthew T 7,040 1,899 $320.00 Yuba City, CA
7  Ferguson, Herman 709 2,035 $320.00 AltalLoma, CA
9 Lattin, CalvinJ 78 1,990 $312.00 Sonora, CA
10 Kitaoka, Craig 719 2,058 $300.00 San Francisco, CA
11  Chambers, Michael L 772 1,969 $290.00 Sun City, CA
12  Fikse, Gary 390 1,939  $280.00 San Jose, CA
12 Kettle, Cliff A 514 2,063  $280.00 Bloomington, CA
14 Hernandez, Eric 603 1,980 $275.00 Granada Hills, CA
15 Oney, Sean 914 1,819 $265.00 Bishop, CA
15 Hoh, Peter A 582 1,791  $265.00 LA Puente, CA
17  Walker, Nathan A 871 1,957  $265.00 Seaside, CA
18 Robinson, Michael L 1,037 1,954  $260.00 King City, CA
19 Brandt, Jeff 387 2,024  $260.00 Petaluma, CA
19 Marlow, TomR 640 2,080 $260.00 Fresno, CA
21  Grant, Junior 188 1,855 $260.00 Marina, CA
22 Barbato, Michael J 583 1,763  $258.00 LA Puente, CA
23 Appell, Phillip R, Jr 632 2,122  $258.00 Fountain Valley, CA
24 Porter, Robby 385 2,163  $255.00 Rancho Cordova, CA
24 Penzo, Shawn M 490 1,895 $255.00 Hollister, CA
24 Navarro, Jess J 413 1,967 $255.00 Riverside, CA
24  Battin, Barbara L 980 1,871  $255.00 Fairfield, CA
24 Darrah, Don 436 1,933  $255.00 Cameron Park, CA
29 Furlong, Darin L 192 2,066 $255.00 Simi Valley, CA
29  Anderson, Jae 809 1,990 $255.00 Los Angeles, CA
31 Adriano, Bernard L 813 1,879  $250.00 Burbank, CA
31 Thompson, Bob V, Jr 542 1,975 $250.00 Oceano, CA
31  Whitney, Joel E 14 1,817  $250.00 Tuolumne, CA
34  Militello, Joseph T 23 1,968 $250.00 Corona, CA
35 Alvarado, Danny P 260 1,923  $250.00 Marina, CA
36 Teff, Lloyd E 824 1,892  $250.00 Rough Ready, CA
37 Dominguez, Miguel L 645 1,862  $244.00 Vallejo, CA
37 Ellis, Paul A 421 1,996 $244.00 Vallejo, CA
37 Gaddison, Eddie L 708 1,978  $244.00 AltaLoma, CA
37 Navarra, Robert M 897 2,030 $244.00 Fresno, CA
41 Ternes, James L 675 2,111  $244.00 Fremont, CA
42  Mannie, Wayne 579 2,027  $242.00 Los Angeles, CA
42 Jean, Jimmy R 7,003 2,075 $242.00 Oroville, CA
44  Vargas, John H 719 1,977 $240.00 San Francisco, CA
44  Laine, Katrina M 804 1,757  $240.00 Antioch, CA
46  Spanley, TinaM 286 1,798  $240.00 LA Mirada, CA
46 Rodgers, Keith A 268 2,024  $240.00 San Ramon, CA
48 McAllister, Matt S 7,033 1,739  $236.00 Sutter, CA
48 Crisolo, Rudy 713 2,023  $236.00 Woodland, CA
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50
51
52
53
53
53
56
56
58
59
60
61
62
63
63
63
63
67
68
68
70
70
70
73
74
75
75
77
77
79
79
81
82
83
83
85
85
85
88
88
88
91
92
93
93
93
96
96
98
99
99
101
102
102
102
105
105
107

Bolt, Sandy
Lauteren, Tim
Choate, Chris
Grulke, Chris M
Waitman, Ryoko Y
Piper, Tim L
Estrada, Carlos
Harpe, Todd G
Craig, Bobby L

Ng, Goodman
Davis, Aaron N
McGee, Mike
Tatlonghari, Jowell A
Roberts, Terry L
Amonette, Charles L
Albright, Jeff L
Ridley, Jackie E
Salazar, Jess
Eskridge, James L
Sawyer, Tom
Childress, John W
Fernandez, Chris G, Jr
Mc Dowell, Joe G
Santamaria, Veronica
Bryars, Sonya M
Britt, Leimomi
Waybright, Brenda
Dhanis, William J
Koepke, Kendall C
Kidd, Teresa M
Stone, Dwayne E
Carls, Gary K
Sandifer, Erman E
Fennell, Douglas D
Neff, Becky K

Hall, Vern C
deBellotte, Kirsten A
Sutherland, Don C, Jr
Howey, Richard D
Miranda, Anthony K
Magaoay, Paul V, Jr
Pulanco, Edgardo N
Marinez, David
Thomas, Darion S
Francesco, Jess A
Vo, Thanh B

Lam, Jennifer
Towne, Douglas M
Mercado, Trini L, Jr
Batiste, Julius A
Varela, John E
Castaneda, Rufino R
Salkoski, Wayne
Mathews, Charles M
Mehl, Don G

Jasper, Patrick E
Karle, Sharon L
Schryver, Dick L

7,050
940
780
405
620
818
753
531
560
719
241
873
358

1,030
733
178
482
207
552
393
118
873
756
322
283
582
676

1,039
616
748

7,002
599

1,019
452

1,035
222

1,037
254
573
792
971
863
226
191
210
561
629
574
636
421
322
413

1,022

92
168
79

1,032

604

1,714  $236.00
1,949  $236.00
2,096  $236.00
2,076 $234.00
1,768  $234.00
1,990  $234.00
1,623  $234.00
1,757  $234.00
1,981  $232.00
1,993  $232.00
1,854  $232.00
2,087  $232.00
1,966  $232.00
1,925  $230.00
1,771 $230.00
1,973  $230.00
1,969  $230.00
2,010 $225.00
1,946  $225.00
1,822 $225.00
1,873  $220.00
1,999  $220.00
1,931  $220.00
1,718  $220.00
1,741  $220.00
1,620  $220.00
1,654  $220.00
2,056  $215.00
1,786  $215.00
1,877  $215.00
1,881  $215.00
1,855  $215.00
1,926  $215.00
2,074  $212.00
1,642  $212.00
1,915 $212.00
1,957  $212.00
2,059  $212.00
1,883  $210.00
1,989  $210.00
1,917  $210.00
2,070  $210.00
1,997  $210.00
1,870  $210.00
1,852 $210.00
1,732 $210.00
1,687  $207.00
1,831  $207.00
1,888  $207.00
1,849  $207.00
1,945  $207.00
1,810  $205.00
1,899  $205.00
1,793  $205.00
1,881  $205.00
1,966  $205.00
1,644  $205.00
1,897  $202.00

Oroville, CA
Sacramento, CA
Pittsburg, CA
Moreno Valley, CA
Oceanside, CA
Tracy, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Willits, CA
Royal Oaks, CA
San Francisco, CA
Union City, CA
Albany, CA
Brea, CA
Fresno, CA
Placentia, CA
Ontario, CA

Los Angeles, CA
Hollister, CA
Salinas, CA
Windsor, CA
Oak View, CA
Albany, CA
Bakersfield, CA
South Gate, CA
Oakland, CA
LA Puente, CA
Fremont, CA
Carmichael, CA
Norwalk, CA
Alameda, CA
Gridley, CA

San Jose, CA
Sacramento, CA
Lompoc, CA
Pasadena, CA
Lakewood, CA
King City, CA
San Jose, CA
Nevada City, CA
Sacramento, CA

American Canyon, CA
Lakewood, CA
Canoga Park, CA
Hollister, CA
Monterey, CA
Pasadena, CA
Nevada City, CA
Sonora, CA
Vallejo, CA
South Gate, CA
Riverside, CA
Westchester, CA
Glendale, CA
Grizzly Flats, CA
Lancaster, CA
Modesto, CA
Winnetka, CA
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107
109
110
110
112
113
113
113
113
117
117
117
117
117
117
123
123
123
126
126
128
128
128
128
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
140
140
140
143
143
145
145
147
147
147
147
151
151
151
151
155
155
155
158
158
160
161
161
161
161
161

Dunn, Debbie
Najera, Salvador
Yarbrough, Jack
Smith, Jerry K
Prather, Gary R
Carmichael, Bryan
Prestosa, Jobert C
Chole, Mike
Green, Derrick
Lew, Harry

Sia, Steve M
Henderson, Craig L
Mansfield, Scott D
Barbato, Ryan C
Steward, David K
Dickey, Dupree D
Rains, Robert M
Dimock, Len
Dela Cruz, David
Francek, Frank
Knight, Greg A
Moore, Melanie A
Richards, Mike K
Veloz, DellaR
Englehart, Johnnie B
Drone, Will E
Carpenter, Julie D
Rainville, Richard
Ordoubegian, Alex
Brown, John E
Webber, Troy W
Ventura, Joe A
Weston, Tim C
Plasse, Ron J
Jones, John P
Reynosa, Salvador, Jr
Rideout, Eric E
Szupello, Jim B
Yandow, Russell J
Rodriguez, Froylan
Nicholas, Dave C
Livingston, Amanda S
Goodnol, Mark
Allmon, Antoine A
Palacio, Andrew V
Palmer, Jeff M
Miller, Ronald W
Toenyes, Jerry W
Jensen, Denny
Seigler, David G
Rice, Damon
Partlow, Dennis L, Jr
Yee, Grant

Lowry, Chris L
Mason, Steve C
Evenson, Jeffrey M
Leahy, John K
Swindle, Tracy J

492
522
267
128
150
817
1,006
575
343
720
720
1,025
643
584
671
776
998
7,008
1,008
347
563
791
893
986
407
826
371
117
795
580
918
1,008
7,010
392
968
337
981
38
347
990
70
937
117
242
358
178
48
412
306
7,030
332
654
719
630
405
253
56
421

1,729
1,786
1,925
1,909
1,836
1,735
1,985
1,869
1,707
1,792
1,892
2,032
1,730
1,834
2,008
1,945
1,713
1,819
1,885
1,711
2,021
1,709
2,051
1,763
2,092
1,622
1,670
1,852
1,780
1,762
2,044
1,896
1,871
1,795
1,851
1,856
1,914
1,969
1,663
1,930
1,872
1,848
1,820
2,087
1,887
2,007
1,925
1,976
1,894
1,842
1,879
1,845
1,850
1,982
1,962
2,010
1,684
1,876

$202.00
$202.00
$202.00
$202.00
$202.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$198.00
$198.00
$198.00
$198.00
$198.00
$198.00
$194.00
$194.00
$194.00
$190.00
$190.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$185.00
$180.00
$180.00
$180.00
$180.00
$180.00
$180.00
$180.00
$180.00
$180.00
$180.00
$180.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$175.00
$170.00
$170.00
$170.00
$170.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00

Fresno, CA

Los Angeles, CA
Hanford, CA

Simi Valley, CA
Kelseyville, CA
Reseda, CA
Antelope, CA
Santa Rosa, CA
Compton, CA

San Francisco, CA
San Francisco, CA
Ahwahnee, CA
Novato, CA

LA Puente, CA
Port Hueneme, CA
San Francisco, CA
Glendora, CA
Oroville, CA
Salinas, CA
Grizzly Flats, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Sacramento, CA
Albany, CA
Selma, CA
Winnetka, CA
Foresthill, CA

San Diego, CA
Pacifica, CA
Sacramento, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Forestville, CA
Salinas, CA
Oroville, CA
Windsor, CA
Sacramento, CA
Colton, CA
Placerville, CA
San Diego, CA
Grizzly Flats, CA
Oxnard, CA
Travis Afb, CA
Eureka, CA
Pacifica, CA
Union City, CA
Brea, CA

Ontario, CA

Santa Paula, CA
Carmichael, CA
Vacaville, CA
Gridley, CA
Visalia, CA
VACAVILLE, CA
San Francisco, CA
Azusa, CA
Moreno Valley, CA
San Jose, CA

Simi Valley, CA
Vallejo, CA
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166
166
166
169
169
169
172
172
172
172
176
176
176
176
180
180
180
180
180
180
186
186
186
186
190
190
190
190
194
194
194
197
197
197
197
197
197
197
204
205
205
207
207
207
207
211
211
211
211
215
216
216
216
216
220
220
220
220

Collette, Dale K
Shtulman, Ari
Kwong, Harry S
Moran, Anthony R
Ayala, Arthur P
Joy, Jim

Karle, Scott A
Gonzales, Dennis S
Browitt, Donny G
Corriea, Gerald J
McGowan, Jeff L
Maggiore, John G
Santos, Anthony W
Steward, Donald K
Thengvall, Jeff L
Blaylock, John H
Johnson, Katie
Fines, Felix M, Jr
Hilliard, Ronald K
Barkley, Paul E, Jr
Carrillo, Valerie M
Close, Kevin R
Kies, Jennifer
Suarez, Vincent S
Miller, Kenneth R
Jesmer, Carl J
French, Tim L
Fieldse, Thomas D
Boyce, Bobby W
Moniz, Catherine A
Williams, Jarrod A
Myers, Carl D
Barbato, Michael V
Brenkwitz, Michael
Godwin, Greg N
Wong-Sing, Gregory T
Heard, Bart W
Allen, Lynne N
Brower, Wayne A
Wright, Jim D
Camilleri, Charles P
Martin, Matt
Mendes, John R
Gaetano, Milan A
Yarbrough, David R
Hoglund, Pat E
Munoz, Sam J

Viggers, William (Sonny) E

Ramirez, Philip P
Lolley, Scott A

Wolfe, Christopher T
Ake, Mike S

DaVeiga, Richard L, Jr
Smith, Norma J

Smith, Robert A

Edwards-White, Stephanie L

Monson, Matt J
Hannasch, James C

126
987
294
586
214
911
1,032
979
307
570
731
233
584
672
7,051
101
540
971
206
296
324
851
947
1,009
48
35
764
417
845
7,059
485
127
583
896
695
175
114
771
493
199
180
817
576
235
267
75
207
831
976
505
7,033
608
795
20
490
686
382
601

1,865  $160.00
2,019 $160.00
1,889  $160.00
1,908  $150.00
1,798  $150.00
1,984  $150.00
1,687  $150.00
1,975  $150.00
2,037  $150.00
1,767  $150.00
1,968  $145.00
1,896  $145.00
2,022  $145.00
1,772 $145.00
1,713 $140.00
2,011  $140.00
1,511  $140.00
1,861  $140.00
1,925  $140.00
1,805  $140.00
1,860  $138.00
1,760  $138.00
1,760  $138.00
1,876  $138.00
1,903  $136.00
1,797  $136.00
1,755  $136.00
1,995 $136.00
1,676  $136.00
1,690 $136.00
1,796  $136.00
1,863  $134.00
1,665 $134.00
1,723 $134.00
1,891  $134.00
1,777  $134.00
1,939  $134.00
1,637  $134.00
1,900 $134.00
1,895  $134.00
1,789  $134.00
1,830  $132.00
1,884  $132.00
1,678  $132.00
1,898  $132.00
1,609  $132.00
1,887  $132.00
1,873  $132.00
1,863  $132.00
1,804  $130.00
1,765  $130.00
1,929  $130.00
1,755  $130.00
1,603  $130.00
1,904  $125.00
1,778  $125.00
1,826  $125.00
2,014 $125.00

Sacramento, CA
Sunnyvale, CA
San Francisco, CA
LA Puente, CA
Santa Monica, CA
Hercules, CA
Modesto, CA
American Canyon, CA
Chico, CA

Chico, CA
Sunnyvale, CA
San Jose, CA

LA Puente, CA
Oxnard, CA
Oroville, CA
Union City, CA
Reedley, CA

Lancaster, CA
Palmdale, CA
Montebello, CA
Zephyr Cove, NV
Concord, CA
Modesto, CA
Santa Paula, CA
Edwards, CA

N Highlands, CA
Yucaipa, CA
San Jose, CA
Yuba City, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Simi Valley, CA
LA Puente, CA
Tracy, CA
Upland, CA
Fresno, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Sun City, CA
Kingsburg, CA
Porterville, CA
Santa Clara, CA
Reseda, CA
Santa Rosa, CA
San Jose, CA
Hanford, CA
Oceanside, CA
Hollister, CA
Eureka, CA
Oakley, CA
Paradise, CA
Sutter, CA
Compton, CA
Sacramento, CA
San Miguel, CA
Hollister, CA
Bellflower, CA
Inglewood, CA
Granada Hills, CA

Final Prize Listing

10/6/2007 8:40:18PM

Page 4 of 7



220
220
226
226
226
226
226
231
231
231
231
231
231
231
238
238
238
241
241
241
241
245
245
245
245
245
245
245
245
253
253
253
253
253
258
258
258
258
258
263
263
263
266
266
266
266
266
271
271
271
271
271
271
277
277
277
277
281

Krueger, Wendy D
Young, Douglas
Oyler, Darryl L
Kuhry, Steve L
Perrier, Michael A
Prutsos, Loris G
Forrest, Christina N
Garrison, Claudia C
Rollins, Lyle D
Jackson, Ronald C
Vasquez, John Chino J
Zacaria, Allana M
Lopez, Lance C
Madariaga, Adele B
Kiresich, Edward V
Swift, Richard C
Box, Daniel P
Barnes, Luther, Sr
Contant, Joseph
Claydon, Aaron J
Wright, Dennie
Pigsley, Mike J
Moore, Kevin J
Shaffer, Gene A
Steve, Wendy B
Scheidt, Edward W
Delgado, Jeff
Borders, Robbie
Salinas, Leon J
Sayre, Bobby K
Contant, Dawn M
Jorgensen, Doug
Daniels, Duane E
Johns, David, Jr
Gamez, Mark A
Price, Ron C, Sr
Morford, Ricci A
Sisco, Jake G
Sheffer, Jesica
Dayton, Edward C
Thoza, Frank A
Kitaoka, Tracey M
Caldwell, Eddie F
Jackson, Ulysses L
Rudy, Isaac
Rogers, Deborah R
Esparza, Isabel
Lewis, Kenneth M
Tennis, Anita
Wright, Ernest W
Malnar, Melodie A
Ward, Larry
Raudy, James R
Letterman, Cliff O
Keith, Alex G
Prickett, Mark A
Trace, Jared B
Salinas, Irene L

782
175
177
669
982
830
502
503
87
428
445
763
791
806
625
934
1,003
464
379
823
438
538
121
951
821
653
797
123
808
555
379
1,029
824
803
792
821
875
120
532
349
952
719
679
104
357
581
311
617
7,031
793
532
521
1,005
15
536
547
646
806

1,870
1,778
1,859
1,801
1,889
1,667
1,639
1,624
2,056
1,906
1,926
1,628
1,988
1,690
1,785
1,863
1,727
1,760
1,818
1,914
1,674
1,813
1,621
1,725
1,629
1,875
1,625
1,821
1,841
1,802
1,788
1,850
1,792
2,060
1,887
1,781
1,805
1,771
1,819
1,828
1,660
1,882
1,769
1,789
1,799
1,645
1,545
1,816
1,668
1,730
1,740
1,850
1,898
1,825
1,571
2,017
1,811
1,762

$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$90.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$75.00

Martinez, CA
Fresno, CA
Ontario, CA

Port Hueneme, CA
Placerville, CA
Baldwin Park, CA
San Mateo, CA
Marysville, CA
Chula Vista, CA
Inyokern, CA
Lompoc, CA
Sunnyvale, CA
Sacramento, CA
Carson, CA
Burbank, CA
Sunnyvale, CA
Chico, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Lakewood, CA
Auburn, CA
Greenville, CA
Willits, CA
Chino, CA
Clearlake, CA
Vallejo, CA
Vacaville, CA
Sacramento, CA
Fresno, CA
Carson, CA
Royal Oaks, CA
Lakewood, CA
Fresno, CA
Rough Ready, CA
Antioch, CA
Sacramento, CA
Vallejo, CA
Tracy, CA

Oak View, CA
Willits, CA
Grizzly Flats, CA
Clearlake Oaks, CA
San Francisco, CA
Bellflower, CA
Union City, CA
Rch Cucamonga, CA
LA Puente, CA
South Gate, CA
Oceanside, CA
Sutter, CA
Sacramento, CA
Willits, CA

Los Angeles, CA
Antelope, CA
Fairfield, CA
Willits, CA

Santa Maria, CA
San Rafael, CA
Carson, CA

Final Prize Listing
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281
281
284
284
284
284
288
288
288
288
292
292
292
292
292
297
297
297
300
300
300
303
303
303
306
306
306
306
310
310
310
313
313
313
313
313
313
313
320
320
320
323
323
323
323
323
323
329
329
329
329
333
333
333
333
333
338
338

Davis, Lloyd E, Jr
Falls, Farron Shor
Pierce, James L
Hogue, Sandy
Loshin, Marc S
Ussery, Bob J
Rivera, Alejandro O
Scarpetta, Larita F
Gilbert, Donald W, Sr
Finley, Andy C
Gamboa, Gregorio M
Jermany, Clarence E
Moore, David
Dennis, T. C.
Greene, Armmond R
Hilke, Joe E
Graffunder, Hart
Reynolds, John G
Bollman, William D
Whitis, George
Eredia, Sammy
Greer, Sue E

Vulcan, Andy J
Yamamoto, Kathy A
Floyd, J D

White, Dan L

De Lapoza, Phillip
Valdez, Jula J

DE Lapoza, Phillip A
Newell, Thomas F
Brousseau, William J
Bousley, Joshua D
Maxwell, Butch
Babbitt, Barbara A
Bond, Bruce M
Stephens, Robert L
Orosco, Jimmy R
Hackworth, Bob
Montgomery, Randy J
Bumbaca, William H
Peters, James H
Wortham, Roy
DeFrancesco, Frank A
Gutierrez, Butch A
Apilado, Paul G
Hanna, Herb L
Tadiello, Todd
Ferrel, Ruben
Olexiewicz, Jim
Ballard, Steve

Lugo, Jesus R
Brooks, Bill R
Goree, Allen D
Solar, Chris S
Lotspeich, Chris M
Johnson, Jack M
Holtzman, Cheryl R
Reeser, John W

981
323
20
771
1,024
168
979
120
699
765
665
952
501
7,025
211
362
938
285
66
929
7,031
377
454
458
69
289
794
688
794
1,033
600
718
327
7,007
7,068
104
494
729
968
350
865
69
374
500
556
530
10
605
988
916
608
449
521
799
539
796
542
7,013

1,790
1,998
1,871
1,795
1,761
1,765
1,938
1,804
1,822
1,880
1,803
1,835
1,889
1,755
1,879
1,858
1,820
1,810
1,839
1,795
1,877
1,808
1,876
1,684
1,895
1,837
1,707
1,727
1,792
1,822
1,788
1,791
1,887
1,739
1,863
1,743
1,671
1,777
1,800
1,930
1,872
1,819
1,943
1,871
1,813
1,813
1,823
1,826
1,726
1,894
1,842
1,745
1,673
1,859
1,845
1,985
1,542
1,944

$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$70.00
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$35.00
$35.00

Placerville, CA
La Mirada, CA
San Miguel, CA
Sun City, CA
West Hills, CA
Grizzly Flats, CA
American Canyon, CA
Oak View, CA
Upland, CA
Lakewood, CA
Oxnard, CA
Clearlake Oaks, CA
San Mateo, CA
Oroville, CA
Santa Monica, CA
Covina, CA
Rescue, CA

LA Mirada, CA
Vacaville, CA
Manteca, CA
Sutter, CA

San Diego, CA
Lompoc, CA
Petaluma, CA
Travis Afb, CA
Coalinga, CA
Sacramento, CA
Bellflower, CA
Sacramento, CA
Canyondam, CA
Lakeport, CA
Vacaville, CA
Yorba Linda, CA
Yuba City, CA
Beale AFB, CA
Union City, CA
Selma, CA
Hanford, CA
Sacramento, CA
Grizzly Flats, CA
Sacramento, CA
Travis Afb, CA
Poway, CA
Selma, CA
Soledad, CA
Nevada City, CA
Oakley, CA
Arleta, CA
Paradise, CA
Pinole, CA
Compton, CA
Lompoc, CA

Los Angeles, CA
Rcho Sta Marg, CA
Reedley, CA
Sacramento, CA
Oceano, CA
Lincoln, CA

Final Prize Listing
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338
341
341
341
341
341
341
341
348
348
348
348
352
352
352
352
352
352
352
352
352

Hayward, Richard T
Grimsley, Denise A
Fiore, Theresa A
Ventura, Romie Y
Ascunsion, Michael J
Van Horn, Robert Glenn
Ahr, Gary R, Sr
Clements, Gil L
Abel, Jeremy
Kilmer, Daniel J, Jr
Parsons, Arleon M
Holmes, Patrick H
Pierce, Kathleen A
Engelbrecht, Donald O
Mitchell, Travis K
Coffman, Russ R
Hill, William T
Brandt, C A

Maniaci, Norm
Capella, Andrew
Hilchey, Gordon

618
155
532
28
254
927
956
209
780
862
460
369
613
548
861
339
580
7,054
390
738
18

Total prizes awarded in this division: $54,650.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $54,650.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $54,650.00

1,936 $35.00

1,737 $35.00
1,805 $35.00
1,895 $35.00
1,991 $35.00
1,853 $35.00
1,833 $35.00
1,799 $35.00
1,828 $30.00
1,928 $30.00
1,726 $30.00
1,722 $30.00
1,741 $30.00
1,909 $30.00
1,765 $30.00
1,807 $30.00
1,807 $30.00
1,649 $30.00
1,807 $30.00
1,735 $30.00
1,653 $30.00

Oceanside, CA
Livermore, CA
Willits, CA
Marina, CA

San Jose, CA
Concord, CA
Ridgecrest, CA
Hollister, CA
Pittsburg, CA
Vallejo, CA
Magalia, CA

El Camino Village, CA
Norwalk, CA
Santa Maria, CA
West Sacramento, CA
Colton, CA

Los Angeles, CA
Yuba City, CA
San Jose, CA
Westwood, CA
San Miguel, CA

Final Prize Listing
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Team, Scratch, Scratch

California USBC

Final Prize Listing
2nd Annual California USBC Open Championships, Team event only, Scratch division only

Sorted by Event, Division

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 So Cal For Life 566 3,463  $500.00 Clovis, CA
2 Entry 1028 1,028 3,260  $400.00 Carmichael, CA
3 All American Trophy #1 719 3,212 $300.00 San Francisco, CA
4 Ray's Pro Shop 255 3,168  $225.00 Sacramento, CA
5 ROTO GRIP 711 3,159  $180.00 Pittsburg, CA
6 Poway Pro Shop 2 3,158 $160.00 San Diego, CA
7 One Time #2 862 3,131  $150.00 \Vallejo, CA
8 Lou Mathews Insurance #1 57 3,124  $140.00 EIl Cajon, CA
9 Hooter's Boys #2 405 3,084  $130.00 Moreno Valley, CA
10 R &SProShopll 640 3,071  $122.50 Fresno, CA
11 Sierra Medical Research 471 3,069 $100.00 Fresno, CA

Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,407.50

Total prizes awarded in this event; $2,407.50

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $2,407.50

Final Prize Listing
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Doubles, Scratch, Scratch

California USBC

Final Prize Listing
2nd Annual California USBC Open Championships, Doubles event only, Scratch division only

Sorted by Event, Division

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Wurm, Jeff G / Porter, Robby 112 1,597  $400.00 Rancho Cordova, CA
2  Prickett, Mark A / Meneley, Rick 547 1,481 $200.00 Santa Maria, CA
B
3 Morgan, Nick / Parks, Don D 477 1,429  $160.00 Sacramento, CA
4  Sutton, Christopher L / Rollins, 87 1,417  $120.00 Chula Vista, CA
Lyle D
5 Abbate, Shellie A / Cracraft, Ron, 138 1,389  $100.00 Anaheim Hills, CA
Jr
6 Pawloski, Aaron J/ Case, Ron R 711 1,375 $94.00 Pittsburg, CA
7 Myers, Carl D / Wagner, Karl F 128 1,365 $88.00 Simi Valley, CA
8 Aranda, Ryan R/ Udahl, Andrew 935 1,343 $92.00 Rocklin, CA
J
9 Hernandez, Eric / Banuelos, 603 1,342 $88.00 Granada Hills, CA
Sobeck
10 Schaal, Dan L/ Irvin, Freddy J, Jr 967 1,334 $84.00 Oakdale, CA
11  Silva, Raymond A / Yoshimune, 115 1,333 $82.00 Paso Robles, CA
Mike A
12 Rudnicki, Jeremy A / Rudnicki, 445 1,328 $80.00 Lompoc, CA
Edward R
12 Wilson, Gerald E / Hunter, 972 1,328 $80.00 Modesto, CA
Dwayne C
14 Benson, S Mark / Tabaka, Paul G 935 1,325 $78.00 Rocklin, CA
15 Vargas, John H / Ng, Goodman 719 1,324 $75.00 San Francisco, CA
16 Donaldson, Craig A / Preble, 1,026 1,320 $74.00 Ahwahnee, CA
Chris L
17  Fallgren, John R / Vanderlick, 996 1,318 $72.00 Fair Oaks, CA
Scott J
18 Benson, Scott A / Sherman, Mike 978 1,317 $70.00 Murrieta, CA
19 Wood, Kelly E / Albright, Jeff L 178 1,316 $69.00 Ontario, CA
20 Kuttich, Mike / Cowles, Michael 4 1,309 $68.00 San Diego, CA
R
21 Englehart, Johnnie B / Eisenberg, 407 1,302 $67.00  Winnetka, CA
Ron
22 Albin, Doug / Grulke, Chris M 405 1,301 $66.00 Moreno Valley, CA
23 Frederick, Brian R / Dousharm, 184 1,298 $64.00 Victorville, CA
Joseph W, Sr
24 Guzman, Arthur J / Shaddox, Jeff 270 1,296 $62.00 Redlands, CA
T
25 Chipp, Ed H/ Richardson, Jim R 985 1,292 $60.00 San Diego, CA
26  Zwolinski, Ronald J, Jr / Bauza, 270 1,290 $58.00 Redlands, CA
Joey'Joseph' H
26  Kirby, Daniel A/ Dewey, Vince C 562 1,290 $58.00 Seaside, CA
28  Stermer, Marcus T / Elhard, Josh 58 1,289 $56.00 EIl Cajon, CA
S
29  Sanders, EImer M / Sanders, 999 1,287 $54.00 Tulare, CA
Dee(Davenya)
30 Johns, David, Jr / Givens, Shawn 803 1,284 $52.00 Antioch, CA
31 Kalotkin, Herbert / Case, Jerry A 281 1,283 $50.00  South San Francisco, CA
31 Medina, Carlie E, 111/ Cooper, 44 1,283 $50.00 Ahwahnee, CA

Brian C

Final Prize Listing
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Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,871.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,871.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $2,871.00
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California USBC

Final Prize Listing

2nd Annual California USBC Open Championships, Singles event only, Scratch division only
Sorted by Event, Division

Singles, Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Webber, Troy W 918 784  $200.00 Forestville, CA
2 Browitt, Donny G 307 775  $100.00 Chico, CA
3 Tarrant, Danny W 996 742 $77.00 Fair Oaks, CA
4  Aitken, Gary S 943 726 $70.00 Apple Valley, CA
5 Raymond, Blakeslee (Duke) 301 725 $64.00 Modesto, CA
6 Bridges, Troy D 763 715 $63.00 Sunnyvale, CA
7 Bolles, David 271 709 $62.00 San Jose, CA
8 Pulanco, Edgardo N 863 707 $61.00 American Canyon, CA
9 Grant, EricS 910 705 $60.00 San Ramon, CA
10 Gordin, Jim A 301 703 $59.00 Modesto, CA
11 Eggert, Michael B 932 702 $58.00 Escondido, CA
12 Tatlonghari, Jowell A 358 701 $57.00 Brea, CA
13  Street, David S 43 698 $56.00 Ahwahnee, CA
13 Shook, Ryan L 560 698 $56.00 Royal Oaks, CA
15 Wortham, Roy 69 696 $55.00 Travis Afb, CA
16  Porter, Robby 112 695 $54.00 Rancho Cordova, CA
17  Floria, Vayle 311 694 $53.00 South Gate, CA
17 Eldridge, Scott A 967 694 $53.00 Oakdale, CA
19 Marlow, Tom R 640 693 $52.00  Fresno, CA
20 Rollins, Lyle D 87 691 $51.00 Chula Vista, CA
20 Givens, Shawn 803 691 $51.00 Antioch, CA
22 Grulke, Chris M 405 690 $50.00 Moreno Valley, CA
22 Sanders, Dee(Davenya) 999 690 $50.00 Tulare, CA
24 Englehart, Johnnie B 407 689 $49.00 Winnetka, CA
25 Gannon, Kevin T 43 688 $48.00 Ahwahnee, CA
26  Matosich, Mike D 240 685 $47.00 San Bruno, CA
27 Bishop, Michelle R 641 684 $45.00 Novato, CA
27 Roussin, Joe M 920 684 $45.00 Orange, CA
29 Fieldse, Thomas D 417 682 $44.00 Yucaipa, CA
29 Boucher, James R 985 682 $44.00 San Diego, CA
31 Carrillo, Jason C 324 681 $43.00 Montebello, CA
32 Carter, Archie 871 677 $42.00 Seaside, CA
32 Ahr, Gary R, Sr 955 677 $42.00 Ridgecrest, CA
32 Kemp, H Eugene, Jr 932 677 $42.00 Escondido, CA
35 Martinez, Richard E 8,007 676 $41.00 Olivehurst, CA
36 Hamilton, William R 301 675 $40.00 Modesto, CA
36 Craig, Bobby L 560 675 $40.00 Royal Oaks, CA
38  Wilder, Jeremy A 50 674 $37.00 Barstow, CA
38 Benson, S Mark 935 674 $37.00 Rocklin, CA
40 Meyerhoff, Victor 115 672 $35.00 Paso Robles, CA
40 Ng, Goodman 719 672 $35.00 San Francisco, CA
40 Ortez, Mario 1,025 672 $35.00 Ahwahnee, CA
40 Sanders, Talmadge "Lynn" L 972 672 $35.00 Modesto, CA
44 Johns, David, Jr 803 671 $34.00 Antioch, CA
44  Gangloff, Michael C 2 671 $34.00 San Diego, CA
46  Witherow, Ken F 1,026 667 $32.00 Ahwahnee, CA
47  Heyden, Bill 840 666 $30.00 Modesto, CA
47  Walker, Nathan A 871 666 $30.00 Seaside, CA
49 King, Arthur E 412 664 $28.00 Carmichael, CA

Final Prize Listing
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49
49
49
49
54
55
55
57
57
59
59
61
62
63

Culver, William J
Branson, James L
Garrison, Kenneth J
Nelson, Fred S
Miller, Ronald W
Fitzgerald, John W
Svela, Doug
Boucher, William D
Davis, Curt J

Case, RonR

Julos, Jay

Hauser, Robert E
Romano, Josh M
Valdovino, Ray

Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,871.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,871.00

317
702
480
664

48
128
311
985
547
711
402
401
840
255

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $2,871.00

664
664
664
664
662
661
661
660
660
659
659
657
656
655

$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$26.00
$25.00
$25.00
$24.00
$24.00
$23.00
$23.00
$22.00
$21.00
$20.00

Los Angeles, CA
Vallejo, CA
Fremont, CA
Concord, CA

Santa Paula, CA
Simi Valley, CA
South Gate, CA
San Diego, CA
Santa Maria, CA
Pittsburg, CA
Moreno Valley, CA
Moreno Valley, CA
Modesto, CA
Sacramento, CA
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All Events Scratch, Scratch, Scratch

California USBC

Final Prize Listing
2nd Annual California USBC Open Championships, All Events Scratch event only, Scratch division only

Sorted by Event, Division

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Porter, Robby 385 2,163  $200.00 Rancho Cordova, CA
2 Englehart, Johnnie B 407 2,092  $160.00 Winnetka, CA
3 Choate, Chris 780 2,072  $140.00 Pittsburg, CA
4 Johns, David, Jr 803 2,060 $120.00 Antioch, CA
5 Richardson, James R 750 2,058  $100.00 Vacaville, CA
6 Rollins, Lyle D 87 2,052 $95.00 Chula Vista, CA
7  Grulke, Chris M 405 2,043 $90.00 Moreno Valley, CA
8 Irvin, Freddy J, Jr 967 2,032 $85.00 Oakdale, CA
8 Marlow, TomR 640 2,032 $85.00  Fresno, CA
10 Cowles, Michael R 2 2,021 $83.50 San Diego, CA
11 Webber, Troy W 918 2,020 $80.00 Forestville, CA
12 Browitt, Donny G 307 2,016 $78.00 Chico, CA
13 Case, RonR 711 2,012 $76.00 Pittsburg, CA
14  Peterson, Rory E 1,028 2,006 $75.00 Carmichael, CA
15 Henderson, Craig L 1,025 1,999 $74.00 Ahwahnee, CA
16  Prickett, Mark A 547 1,998 $72.00 Santa Maria, CA
17 Branson, James L 702 1,994 $70.00 Vallejo, CA
18 Kitaoka, Craig 719 1,989 $68.00 San Francisco, CA
19  Shtulman, Ari 987 1,988 $66.00 Sunnyvale, CA
20 Benson, S Mark 935 1,972 $65.00 Rocklin, CA
21 Martinez, Richard E 8,007 1,969 $63.00 Olivehurst, CA
22  Pawloski, Aaron J 711 1,968 $61.00 Pittsburg, CA
23 Palmer, Jeff M 178 1,967 $59.00 Ontario, CA
24  Sayward, Stephen J 625 1,965 $57.00 Burbank, CA
25 Herrera, Paul R 274 1,964 $56.00 San Jose, CA
26 Elhard, Josh S 57 1,963 $54.00 EIl Cajon, CA
27  Street, David S 43 1,956 $52.00 Ahwahnee, CA
27  Carter, Archie 871 1,956 $52.00 Seaside, CA
29 Fieldse, Thomas D 417 1,955 $50.00 Yucaipa, CA
30 Carrillo, Jason C 318 1,954 $49.00 Montebello, CA
31 Haggerty, P.J. 566 1,951 $48.00 Clovis, CA
31 Gannon, Kevin T 43 1,951 $48.00 Ahwahnee, CA
33  Gangloff, Michael C 2 1,950 $45.00 San Diego, CA
33 Salazar, Jess 207 1,950 $45.00 Hollister, CA
35 Kestler, Mike V 446 1,948 $40.00 Lompoc, CA
35 Fortunato, Dino A 479 1,948 $40.00 Fremont, CA
37 Ortez, Mario 1,025 1,939 $36.00 Ahwahnee, CA
38 Joy, Jim 911 1,936 $34.00 Hercules, CA
39 Tabaka, Paul G 935 1,934 $32.00 Rocklin, CA
40 Cooper, Brian C 44 1,929 $27.00 Ahwahnee, CA
40 Fitzgerald, John W 128 1,929 $27.00 Simi Valley, CA
40 Donaldson, Craig A 1,026 1,929 $27.00 Ahwahnee, CA

Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,884.50

Total prizes awarded in this event; $2,884.50

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $2,884.50
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